
JK-T3020 

~141¥:7-fs: 
PARTS BOOK 

New JACK Sewing 
Machine 

20131¥ 4 Ji Wj 

Revised edition in April, 2013 



1§1:tl/CONTENTS 

A 1. Jtlt~ iflS'.St I Machine body • • • • • .. • .... • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • .. • .. • • • • • • • • .. • .. • • • • • • • • • 1 

A2. m~1~1t, Machine body ....................................................................................... s 

B . _t~, ftff ftl / Upper shaft and needle bar machanis • • • • • •• • • • • • •• •• • • •• •• • • • •• • • • • •• .. • • • • • • •• • •• .. 7 

C 1 . ;l!;{SI.._.I'; / Feed mechanism······ .. • .. ••••• .. •··· .. • .. •• .. ••••••• .. • .. ••••• .. ···•· .. ·•········· .. ••••• ... 9 

C 2 . :i!;{SI.._.I'; / Feed mechanism•••·•·•···•·• ..... ··•••••·•··••·•·•••· .. ••••·•·•••··•••··••·•••·••••··••·••··· 11 

C 3. :i!.J!S!.~.I': /Feed mechanism .. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• .................................... 13 

D 1 • 1ft ffi--.1': I Work clamp lifter mechanism • .. •• •• • • .... • • • •• • • • • •• .. • • • •• •• .. ••• • • • • •• •• • .. •• • • • • •• •• • •• 15 

D 2 . 1ft ffi--.1'; / Work clamp lifter mechanism • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• 19 

E. '"f~~I / Lower shaft mechanism······ ..... ······•········· .. •••• .. •••••• ... •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 21 

F . .mtlliffil:flt._I /Lubrication ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• .. •• ... •••••••••• ... ••••••••••• .. •••••• .. ········23 

G. ~tl-il / Threading mechanism···················································· .. •••••••••••••••••••• 27 

H. #tl._I I Bobbin winder mechanism • • • •• •• • • • •• • • • • • • •• •• • •• • • • •• • ••• • • •• • • • • •• •• •• • •• • • • • •• •• •• • •• • • •• 29 

J • -;Jltl--:1;. / Thread trimmer mechanism··············· ... ••••••••••••••••••••• .. ••••••••••• .. • .. •••••••••• 31 

K. i:ttl~I I Thread wiper mechanism······················· .. •••••••• .. •••••••••••••••••••••••• .... ••••••• 35 

L. ~tl-:1:. / Tension release mechanism'····················'············ .. ••••••••••••••• ... ••••••••••••• -37 

P . ~ffi--il / Air pressure mechanism .. • .. •••••••••• .. •• .. •••• .. • .. •• .. •••• .. •• .. • .. •••• .. ••••• ... ••• .. ••• -- 39 

Q . it!. "9:; J~rffi ._It I Power supply equipment mechanism··················· .. ••••••••••• .. ••••••••••••••• w4 l 

S. ~:ris~I / Motor mechanism························· ...................... ·······"···· ··················43 

T. Mtin*~ I Foot switch pedal mechanism .. •• •••• •• •• ••••• •• •••• •• ••••• •••• •• ..... •• •••• •• .......... 45 

Z . jiff f4 I Accessories • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 47 

Ga. ::r>IIA-.I:* / Gauge parts list ••••••••••••••••••••••• .. ••••••••••••••••• .............................. _49 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



A1 . *}1.~$,t 

1 

I Machine body 

rs2 
i 

37 

0-. 

-:;:..:::-- >_...dll------44 

45 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



Al., ffi.,ftf!I:fr/Machine body 

1¥-!:r #~ $~1tJJ 
~$'ft~:;)( NAME OF PARTS ~ 4t-l: No. Pa.rt. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

1 '11722001 SJ\1396001 iHtD\ii. 2.0-15 RIJIJBER CJJ> .20-15 l 
2 41722003 l04.82100l ,jstJ:ti:.¥ JO. i5 RUBBER CAP IO. i5 2 
... 
,1 ,11722009 S2016400l tllx* n RUBBER CAP 13 l 

·1 rjJ'./22()()!, 520ltHOOl ttJll.1t 13 RUBBER C:\P 1:1 l 
;-j 41222006 10445()1()1 ./&I-iZ* 8 IUJIJ!l1€R CAt-' 8 2 
6 412~2002 117936001 ~)~,b~ 9.4 RUBBER CAP 9. 4 l 
7 '11722007 SH010001 t~r/z.'J;t 11. 5 RUilBER CJ\P 11.5 2 
8 41 "1:::2301 150,)92001 ,!,tffi1ll;. 115 Rll/.lB~R CAP 16 l 
9 41722004 10'1<149001 wit~ 15. 5 RUBBER CAP 15.5 i 
IO 11722'.102 SAffo,18101 J~+.lii.l& BIID COVER l 
11 41701001 S/\4600001 [iiit'z ri\CE PLATE l 
12 41722004 104449001 ~flii.1k 15.5 RUBBER CAI' 15.3 l 

13 41712003 SA4601001 fi1Hidf.''.J-\· F-PLATTI P,\('.KING l 

14 S04(l.'lS 0620610Hi -H U6X10 SCREI\' PAN M6XIO '.l 

15 41712004 SM,60:HOl klfi#t~ smmLE RACE COVER l 
16 ,1171200/i St\62'{200 I }-:nfi-15l£l-}ti; l) SUIJTTlE R\CE COVl:::R HOOK D l 

17 502031 U04il00513 ~H At:lX5 snmw, PLAT :11:Jx5 2 
18 41712006 S:\326400J W~f.f NUT PLtl'rn l 

rn ,ti71220200 SA6207001 txtif HINCE l 
20 SMffl.'i 06:?.30(1506 !~-t.r M:{ X:5 SCREW PA.."i M3X5 4 
21 :-101013 021:-100103 !ftJ'l•f. m NIJT 'l M3 2 
22 11712007 Si\3200101 M~HHJHf1~- Tl!Rt.\D TAKll'--fP COVER 1 
2a 80'1079 062401006 •tr ~HXHl SCIIEW PA!li ~HXH) I 

24 41712008 S:\4604001 fii1ttl:w.1'R STEPPL'fG COVER 1 

25 117S,10012 SA3306001 li'.t:li~tT 7-3 SHOrLDER SCREW, 7~3 l 
26 41.728020 120265002 51~~4'!':~ Sf'RlNG WASHER l 
ry, 
GI 4li280:1fi 507350002 *Wtl WASHER PL\JN l 

w 41711/)05 S:!6475000 ~tr M5 SCRE1t,M5 I 

29 4J7lW09 Si\8679001 ¥1ti.T~ FINGER GLARO I 

30 '11728025 025350332 'f:5'!:~ L:t 5 WASHER PLAIN L3.5 2 
:n HI2230:l SA8670001 li!'i'.i& .. ~ CUSHION ,1 

32 41708301 S/\8680001 ff-j'ie; SPACER 8 
:~3 41753(}301 0.'1.540200:=i ~tE tff~Hi11) M4X20liR SCREW P1\N (S/P IMS!ffiR)M4 X 20 8 

34 41722::!fM S:\8880001 [;Jj~ 1'~[}l_;r_,l!:· RllllBEI? Ct:SHIO~ 1 

35 41708,J()J. S.'1,8680001 ·ttit SPACER ,, 
" 

;36 4'17S'.l0301 OA5i02005 !Jml.l:1? (·iW!.tHtt;J) }HX20DB SCREW J!AN(S/P WASIIER>:M4 X 20 2 

37 .ffl 12:un oo SA85-19001 :::ldTl:::!cJ#H SlJPPOln LEVER l 
:{8 417[)2301 SJ\8550001 ,:t 1ilL:k:~~ff ~ SllPPORT LEVER SIL\Vl 1 
3g SIO(Jl\) 012060636 !l!!l.1J \f6Xfi SET SCREW SOCKET om M6 X 6 1 
40 41727:JOl Si\8551001 1.1)}~- TOSHO~ SPRING l 

41 4171'.1:10::! SA8552()(lJ ·Vli!bl/.l: OIL PAN l 

12 ,J l7S:10025 OA,5'101006 te.tl C-iiHt.\l@I) M1X10DB SCREW PAK(S/P WASl!F.R)};H X lO ;1 

4;;1 41711:itfi SA855J001 L~l};;'.~. MOTOR COVER 1 

44 S04031 o@oernrn ~,t_'~o ll6X16 SCREW PAN Mt• x 16 2 
45 4171230400 SA88J6(l01 lfi:t~dJl.f'I' RJ1i\R COVER ASSY 1 

46 4i7S:10025 Oli540l.006 !t-itf~ { frr:£1,H~ l M4 X WDB SCREW PAlli(S/P WASHF.R)M4X 10 16 

47 ·11712:{05 SA8555001 _)i:;¾J. .. FR REJ1R COYER l 

tR 1l l l'S30025 OAii·'l O 1006 ~tt {·i'l}'i:-N:00> liHXIODB SCl{E\\' PAN(S!P \VAStlER) ~M X l 0 3 

4-9 41712306 SAS55i'i()01 .lr1:tdl FL RE~R covmt l 

50 4L7S30025 Oi\fi40100G Mlf:f ( #l'±tf~I ,1 M4X10DB SCREW PAN(S!P WASHERH!4 X 1D 3 
51 41712:345:00 SA8iifi7001 J2;j;!;:ffi (X) 1{ )IOTOR COVER 1 

52 417S'.30025 OA-5401006 -ii$ nt-t.•Ht]) M.4X lODB SCREW PAN('i/P \1/AS!IBR)M4X 10 4 

2 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



A1 . tJt~ft{J~/ Machine body 

_ ____,w--54 

c-------56 

3 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



ff~ ff:·\7} ~~fj,J,} $:ffl!#:gfi( NAME OF PARTS ~- ~it 
No. Part.No. Ref. No. Amt. 

5:3 41712'..!08 SA855\J.001 t[· tfiAHVAfi :\IJXIUAlff PI.A'rn I 
54 417815003 SA8:360001 ~1r M4X 12 SCREW W'!X l2 18 

55 41722010 SA1677i01 *1' JJ!rt£t ?l ~.p AUXILIARY PLATE CC:SHIOK 12 
:56 407NOIOO;?. 021400206 ;\ffl~!.J: }[4 NlT 2. ~f4 18 

57 417120:n SA4676101 HJJJJr& t~ AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET 2 
58 '.11712'.109 S,'.\8561001 ~Ht/J11Z:k.J,~ L ,\t:'XIUARY PLATE BRACKET I. 1 

59 4!712'.310 SA856200i tHJ1f.x3l!:i!.'. ll AIJXI LIAHY PLAm BlHCKlff R l 

60 41712311 S:\8563001 fr .llhtiz '.>t.#i Id Al1XIUARY PLATE BRACK!',:'!' M l 

tH 4178:10302 S55481001 jJft U!H~ Iii) M-1 x 12 SCREW PAK(S/P WASHER>1HX 12 2 
l32 41712:rl.2 Si\8.564001 tHV;~k#: B AL'XLUARY PLATF. BRm1£:r H 2 

"" 01J 41722305 SA8672001 ;tH!JJtiUh~'f.tl B ACXILIARY PLATE CUSHIOJ\ B 2 
fri 11722306 S!\8879001 :,l'J~l.'s:~ l,;j,1{)Q THnfS UHO 1 

65 4175300:H ~4Z4'lf:5fltl1 ~It 1.16X 1,i Bl.OT SOCKET(S/P WASHER) M6 X M 14 

66 417:::17001 S~\6924002 1¥-fJ,,i;,;id DI.IUR\' J.IARK •) ., 

<J:ll'fl=l*> (For Japan only) 

67 urnooz $:\0792001 ~ fRrt /ii; f,j; ~ (f-if~) LABEL CAUTIOK JAP/E"IG t 

<J-1Ff El.$: ~M-> (Except for Japan) 

67 417:lT00:3 SA079:mo1 :~fl'i't '.&-t,J~ <H/t'O LAIIEL CAUTIOI\ JAP/E\JG l 

<m-=f~imM-> (Except for Europe) 
68 41737004 S37060001 t~ :lllrr,f ii.1. UBEL, GROU'IDING 3 

<Jfl'f f«tl!{ > (FqrEutope only) 
fiR ,117:170°'1 S:H060001 rt:tli!ff.ic. L\BEL, GRO!''JDTNG 5 

69 41708306 SA868000l !f.ff.t= D SPACER D l 

70 SOfill9 018102036 ~ft ~HX20 BOLT SOCKET \HX20 l 

4 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



A2 . ffi. ~fflHt I Machine body 

5 

4-, 

1 2 

18 12~ J1 ' ~ 
u l~--:~ 

- ~~~ i 6-i"~ 

~ - FV, .-~_: iJ 1 

- - ~ !_1 I f !-",:>- 9 ; r 

. io i -1 "---,u 
~ i 

15 ,__ - ' • o • ---------' -------_ ___.,... 

14-J. q..-------------- T~ 
lli / ! ! 

13---e . _J...--'" : 

25~ 
T1'·.-·. 1a 
2611 

31 

'"'7.:.. 

J 
32 I .-8 

i-1 

2, 8 1 

lo~~!' !=i 
2927 ~ 17 

~-·- 29 
23 30 

22 f l.J 
24 

0 

' 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



A2, ID.#fflHt/Machine body 

.!¥-it 14-lt #~ilt.ff :Jtr${1J::tif$ NMIE OF PARTS ~ii ¼ti: No, Part.No. Ref. No. Amt . 

l 41702302 SA8668001 . :J,;~MJdit~ili HT'lCE SHAFT .., 
"-

" SllJOHl 012060{:i:36 ~tr ~!6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6 ,, ,, ,. 

3 417123MIJ0 SA8665001 illlfJrJ114 OIL P;\::f ASSY I 
1 ,_H2S160I2 032]61306 ;;!'~~~tT M3.fiX13 WOOi} SCREW ROifND 2 !d:UiX13 1 

5 4.1722307 SA86670lll ~!li!fm~ HUll:\ER HUSH 2 
i3 41701301 Sl\.8669001 HtHii}ffl .i~ HI:-IGE HOLDER <) ., 
7 St)512:3 0180870J(j ~:Ml: M8X70 BOI.T SOCKET iH3X70 4 
8 41228005 02808ttM6 5f Jl:~lyj 2--8 WASHER SPRI-JG '.H::I 4 

9 41728030 2136500()1 t~~ 2. ;:; X 8. 5 X '.}8 WASHER 2.3X8. 5X38ST 4 

10 ffrn2:m1 SA8550001 :'.ls:1#3 >LJfff~11t SHPPOHT LEV"l:11 Sll.\fT l 
u Sl0019 lJ120GOl3:16 IUT M6X6 ST SCRElt SOCKET (Fr') M6X6 2 

12 41701302 SA8ti7l001 .':k mi .i }:f,it;,; SUPPORT LEVER BASE l 

1:~ S0,5125 1!18087036 ~~ }18X70 1!01.'I SOCKET M8X70 2 

14 41228005 028080241.:1 :¥/1.~1~!@1 2-8 WASHER SPRl'lG 2-8 2 

15 .4172.S(J:30 213650001 "t:~ 2;3X8.5X38 WASHE_R 2. axs. 5_x3ssr 2 

Hi -11712:1!5 SA86'/30Dl ~~ilt1Ztf L IIOLDER ABSORBER L 1 

17 -11712:HG SA8674,Unl i/:.liil't.ZlJ:#1 R HOWER ,WSORBER R 1 
J8 505126 SA:3387001 ~.1'£· M6X75 BOlT,SOCKET \l6X 75 4 
19 41728030 21:365(10(}1 ~~ 2. :t:<8, 5X'.IR WASHER 2. :3 X 8. 5 X :.18ST 4 

20 \1'02(}09 028060246 ifit'j!{~t!-.l~ 2'6 WASHER SPRI'IG 2-6 4 
21 N01U21 02IOfiOiDG !!!l;-~J M6 KUT '1 M6 ,1 

22 '117{)3027 SAfi2iilOOl 't.<!<W, 8PACEm I 

2:) S05117 01806-1031 ~lt. !i!(;iX40 HOLT SlX.:JIBT MX40 l 

24- N01021 021060106 ~-fl:j: l,16 KUT ' 1 M6 l 

25 4170202:3 S/\4847CH)1 l1i ll SHAFT lJ 1 
:w S100l9 0120606'.36 ~tr M.tiX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) '.IH:iX6 I 
27' 1170202,1 Sl'/971101 :fill D SllAF'I' D l 
28 41703028 S1797fi1!l0 ~~'* GS SHAFT COLUIR GAS 2 

29 417213018 025osorn2 _g~~ S8 WASHEH I'LU:l S8 z 
30 H05031 Qi18060312 t'li'l#J. E6 RETAINI:'>JG Ril\"G 1:6 ') .. 
31 4 I 7''.j03iJ l SA8G75001 ,iJ::~~ SHOCK AHSORBER. GAS l 

32 11631008 1H48ti002 N.1:½ OILER 1 

6 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



B . .t!lll • tt;tf ~-2 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

7 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



B .. J:~ • ttff-~J!/Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

)¥~ -fir% ~~ft-% •tm.fif~~ NAME OF PARTS ~ ~t± No. Part.No. Ref.No. Amt. 

1 41702303 SA8565101 l·.#l[J l1'I'ER SHUFT 1 
2 4170.501.100 SA3499001 1llit!Wi1HY.11r' CRANK ROD ASSY I 

3 SCl5124 01S50H\3t'l ~ft Y5XU3 BOLT SOCKET M5Xl6 2 

4 41724001 SP\41'{2001 mft:i-1t1¥- K15X18Xl4 ?-.bEDLE Bf;AJUNG:BLUI! l 
,1 41724001 SAH73001 ~ft.$ilif.f,; Kl::5 X 18 X M NEEDLfi DEARING:BL4CK 1 
4 417241)01 SA4174001 mtt$!l1if~ Kl&Xl8X l4 Nl!fi[)LH BEARlNG:GR..4.Y l 
4 '11724001 SM175001 l't'-!JHl:flif( Kl5Xl8XU NEEDLE BEARING: Yl!LLOW 1 
5 41.70300:'. s.n20500.L iltif.d.f BALL REARii'.~, BUSH 1 

6 [11_0%1 SYll79001 4'11:i-Fs 6904.DHUNR BALL BEARING- 6904DDUNR I 
-, B06005 S.1.4JS0001 4Jlii.f< R-6904-DDU BI\U, BEARING 6904D!)IJ J ' 
8 ~10018 S2~k}51001 lti!~~'H 1f6XO. 75~5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)U6 X 6 2 

9 1.1703002 SA:3206001 ~1l:;f(* 81\LL BE!\Rl:\'G J-ll!Sll 1 

10 810()12 SA417700l lt,i,: 60MDDENR GALL BEARING 6004DDUNR 1 

11 srnurn S2c!551001 lnl:.il~H MoXO. 75-6 sin SCREW SOCKET (1 1f)M6X 6 ,, ,. 
I ,, ,. ,j 170:)()04 SA4601il() I *~.:k. G J(1TNT G I 
J::\ BJOOlJ SA117800l (tJtifc 620,JDDUNR BALL BEAIHNG 6\'0·1DDUNR 1 
14- Sl00l8 S2165l0i1I llil,t!llllH kf6XO. 75 6 SFT SCREW SOCKET (PT) M6 X 6 4 
Hi ·Jl7S300U:! S252'.J500l ~tJ 118 SCREW,MS l 
lfj 11704001 S :HnO\,l i(J l 1++rtl:l!titJ G 'llll/Eo\D Til.KE tr (JW•,K G I 

17 S10018 S2%5ltJ01 ];i;j~i!l?:H MflXO. 7fi .. 6 SE'f SC!lEW SOCKET {fr) M6 X 6 ,1 

IR -11712!'.t'l 11()367001 -!f!:ft;!I 8 \l'ASHEli;PLAlN srr:ct,\L 8 I 

w ,1 l70G01200 SAfii82(}01 ti rHt.ffffl·f!l FK THREAD T,'\j\E-11' LEVER FK SET l 
20 417Sl700:3 SAWSR.f!Ol !P'..l('fl MSX6 SCIIEW FLAT M5X6 I 

.21 809019 012fi005:{6 il!iJ;ICT J\ffjX,i SEl SCREW SOCKET (Fr) ~!,"5 X 5 l 

22 $04078 06240081/i !!\;tr M4X8 SCREIV PAJ\i ~MX8 1 

.2::\ -ffiSl4001 l4;i46500l ~rr SJ13. !i7·40X6L SCREW SM:}. ii7· 40X6L .I 

2-i Sl0019 012060G,m iw~r J\ffiXH SET SCHE\'i SOCKET (Fri M6 X 6 2' 
<)c 
L.il 4 J 709001 142211001 ,V~·.tJ!: Sl.lllE HUJCK I 
2fi ,11709002 S1\:)tl28001 ?ltt.k:\:L/!-1:;i B SLlDE BLOCK GIIIl)E I 

27 S05J lfl 0184016:-\6 ~t.1t 114X f6 HULT iiOCKET M4X 1.6 2 

2R 41702002 S:\4622001 1t.tf NEEDLE BAR I 

29 417815002 it41-58001 ;r,n S!.1'.1. 57 •10.X4. 5 Slff SCREW,SM.a,57 ·10X1. 5 l 
30 41 rn::rnofl SMt\66001 titH1t'i0 HK NEEl)U! BAR 8t:S}J IJK 1 

31 417():3006 S:\3:l.2·1001 'f-lwtiliit j) !-JE.EDL.E BAii BLSH D 1 
:12 403l90Q6 145646019 :jjV{-(· rwxn <itl!l) NEEDLE 1 
;53 S090'11 012060536 $ff 11!6X5 SEt SCl:lliW SOCKET (Fr) M5 X 5 1 
;14 1241 l002 S38'll31tJO ll/·t,e FAN I 
3~ 

3 S04078 0624008111 ~4!T. }f,_iX8 SCREW PAN M4Xii 3 

36 40325010 SA610SOOL tW!+t R PlLLEY GEAR R 1 
.,...,. ,,, $09019 012500536 l!ll11'f .M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5 X 5 2 
38 41702003 SA462610l. t·JNw PlLWY SJllfT 1 
39 41703007 SM52701ll J_:i'ff:411:'1$ PCLLEY BUSH 1 
,10 ,nn1001 SA4628001 U-1:;;i:it~ PlTLEY SPRING 1 
41 41703008 SA4629001 I -~Ji½§t PlLLEY BASE 1 
4? 

L. P03027 0474012,12 ~J!.1"1{fl_ 4 X 16 PIN SPRI!-i'G- ROLL .\W4 1 

4:3 4!125002 SA4624-00L ti,\-4:t PCLLEY C.EARL l 
:f-1 S090Ul 01250053['; ~'6]" M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) :.fi X 5 2 
4,. 

[l 510018 S235fil001 Jtrl~~U M6XO. 7fr--6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 2 
46 41711001 Sli.'1630001 .Ut PCLL!ff 1 
47 $04079 06240L006 iHJ M4X iO SCREW PAN M4X10 3 
,w ·U 728021 SA&l58001 ~l'£a L:1 \\'ASHER PLAIN L4 3 
49 $10019 012060636 ~H }f6X6 SET SCREW S(>CKFT(FT) M6 X 6 I 
50 S05121 (}18501636 ~+¥. ll!CiX 16 BOLT S(X:I\TT l.wXI6 ,1 

.51 ·11712.Ql J SA.5?.30001 t~t't!ft '.~ FlilES WHEEL 2 ?, 

52 4175;_!0021 062'10ltl16 ~H }HX 10 SCREW PAN M4,X 10 3 

8 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



01 m~•.m I . Feed mechanism 

9 

26 

8--'-f 7 

26---f 
I 

~ 
25 22 

31 

1 14 

16 . ~~ 14 
" . . .. _.,,,1:c--!--- 15 t 

13 _ _51---<-"-,,p"1- '' - ~.'::-j - • 
39 •. • ~ 
! : 38 - _:5 13 l 

. 

17 

-----:J 

12 
21 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



Cl,. i!#~it/Feed mechanism 

}¥4!} 14.ff ~~14-13- ~'ll!Ht~flt NAME OF PARTS 
l[;ft 

4Ht. No. Part. No. Ref.No. .Amt. 

1 41724301 8AR566001 X-LMiinJ F X-Uf GCTDE F 2 

2 S051.h3 018400836 ~ti M4X8 BOLT SOCKET 'MX8 2.2 
3 '11701315 Si\8567001 if,~ O:) BASE PLATE X 1 
,1 505127 018:300536 l~lt M3X5 BOLT SOCKET M3Xi:i 16 

5 •11724302 SA8'36800l Y-LM-D''J;,J f Y-Ui GVlDE F 2 
t3 SOG116 018400836 ~ll !.!4X8 Borr SOCKET }f4X8 12 

" 4 J 7{)9:30200 Si\8o6!J101 ~liiltuf'l' (Y) tlASE Pl.WE y .4SSY l I 

8 S05127 lll8300536 ~~ M:JX5 BOLT SOCKET :it3X.5 16 

9 '1172'1303 SA8571001 X LM~-i"l R X Ui GUIDE R 1 
10 S050i'>2 OJR:IOI036 ~m M3Xl0 BOLi' sr.11.KE'l' \!3Xl0 l1 

11 41701303(\(J SA88l!:IU(U Y1i;'ffif4= Y-AR\! ASSY l 
12 S05010 018401236 ~tt M4Xl2 BOLT SOCKET "14Xl2 8 
1:1 41724J(N SA8574()(J1 Y-LM'ifpr] It Y-L\1 (;t;IHE I{ 2 

14 505123 lJ .183012;_1{j -~ \l5Xl2 BOLT SOCKET ,15XU l.'2 

15 41709:~03 SA8575001 Y-ijitJ.i8f R y ur GUIDE BRACKET R 1 
16 '11709;10![ SAS.'176001 Y-¥5<\'ll:iH• L Y-UI GIJ IDE BRACKET L 1 

17 <;:;05112 (H&06lJ.036 i~f:1:. M(5X60 BOU SOCKET M6X60 6 

18 41712317 SA&5£1000J JJllll'±~~ BELT t!OLDER l 

rn S0.5048 01840l03l'l ll:tt M4XHl HOLT SOCKf'.T ~HX10 4 

20 41712317 SA8590001 1.~witUt;fl;t. BFLT HOWER ,, ,, 
21 ,n,s3mo2 S55-181001 -~ ( 'il1f/:tr,'lll) M4X 12 BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASilEfOM4X 12 8 

22 ,11712::118 .SA8608001 !jl;jAJ?iilf FIXATIO:l 2 
2:) ,JL7Sl;5008 SA3,538001 !!$, .. ,. 

f./ M4X8 SCREW M4X8 14 

24 4171130200 S:\8609001 ,iiUiilJJ:IJ!~ rn COVER R\LL FR ASSY 2 
25 4171130400 SA8611001 itt.itJijn fr-;, FL COVEil lli\l.L FL ,\SSY 2 

2G S0504B 018401036 !~~ \i4XW BOLT SOCKET M4Xl0 20 

27 ·117' 11'.WiWO S/18612001 I~ .&.i'J:L f':j: R I'-1."ilDE COVER R ,\SSY l 

28 .,i 1711 :30700 S!(!:ifi 15001 IAJ~jll'f+ L I \IS I DE COVER L ASSY 1 
29 417S15008 SA:353800 l ~lT M4X8 SCREW M4X8 6 

:to 1171130900 S.1\8617001 '1-11/ii:tIH'l' MIDDLE COVER ASSI •) .. 
31 4171Dl100 SA861\JOO.\ ff·mtrnfi: OGTSIOE COVER :\SS'f 2 

:'12 417223lt! SA8622001 'i&tl)-\' BELLOW l 
33 '11712319 SJ\8623001 ilxM:J'rJZ:,tii F BELLOW PRESSER F l 

:'14 •11712320 SA8624001 f,Jf~:jS"{_fJl;1:t: H Hr:u.ow PRESSER R 1 

35 'll71232L S.\8625001 iJkr;zJHt-lif BEL.LOW ~UT 2 
as SO.f0:l6 OG2.:l0Ml6 ~n M3X4 SCREW PAK &13X•i G 

37 411s:10021 D6240lOJH ~M\ M4Xl0 SCREW PArx M4Xl0 4 

38 ,11712322 SJ\8626001 yg-J1v.~»'fz'.~;~ SE:JSOR PLATE y l 
::iri 11W3002fi O:Mi1(H006 ~tt ( ;iii#: lffi ) MtXHlOH SCREW PAK (SiP lls\SIIER):\H X IO 2 

10 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



C2 . ~f31.ii• /Feed mechanism 

11 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



>¥~ f.1'-lt ~~ft.t-!J ~'ffl{1'f:gJl( l'WIE OF PARTS •• *?± No. Part.No. Ref. No. Amt. 

1 "11709305 SA8578001 X :P.:i'f:ti½~ X PlLLEY BRACKET 1 
,, /11735:1(]100 :;A85'i!f001 =r'·ztfli ,no A PIJLLH A ASSY 1 .. 
:; H10017 SA1283001 .GJ1}mut~ 6901 i'.ZNR HA'LI. HEARING 69011.ZMI 2 

4 41702304 S.'\8582001 T Ii£ k ,12:$ru I'HLLEY FtlCJlCM Slt\FT 1 

5 SOf!Ot9 01250053fi ~t] Lf6X5 SF.T SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5 X 5 2 
f:1 4172/B{l! S,\8583001 :x.1~.$!1,:f,1' PULLEY ffLCRDI SH/\FT COLLAR 1 

7 41735303 SAilS8400l X GT.t-/i{W X GT BELT l 
8 1l7S30303 S--17270001 ~t!t Uw'it\l~IJ M6X30 BOLT SOCKET(S/P \\'ASHER} ii6 X :rn 2 
9 41702:305 SMi585001 XI'¥,it.JJ;t; !)RIVE SHAFT X 1 

10 H0300l 048150142 ~Ml~I~ Cl5 R!ffiUNING RING l!XIERNi\t Cl5 ., ,., 
11 417253(}1 5A8586001 Xt'-!!r~ GEAR X 1 

L2 SWOl!:l OlW'iQo36 ~tJ M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (H) M6 X 6 4 

13 Bi0018 S:\6674001 t.J!.;~ 6002ZZl\"R BALL BEARING 6002ZZNR l 
H ,lJ 785:30100 SA8MG001 =-F~fil·f11° B PULLEY B ASSY I 

Hi srnorn rn 2mmft3 n ~ir M6X6 SET SO/Ell' SOCKET (Fl') ~16 X 6 4 

w Bl0019 076202850 R:$d1iix 620ZZZNR BALL BE:\Rll\G RADL\L 6202ZZr.R 2 

17 4170(;301 SA8,?i2001 Y'f~k~.l'li Y-PU.T.TTY TTRACKET 2 

l8 417:, 5~10100 SA857900.1 .of/ft-ill# A PULLEY A ASSY .2 

19 BiOOli SAl283001 JJ1:!nJtifr. 6901ZZNR BALL BEARING RADIAL &202ZZNR ,1 

2(} ,11702'.30·1 SA8582001 ~:P-tt~U.l~~~ill PULLEY FCLC!lUI Sll!\Ff 2 
:n S09019 (H25005:36 ~u M5X5 SET SCHEii' SOGKlff (PT) •15 X 5 4 

22 41728301. S:18583001 .ck:.ii':zWit PULLEY FlLCRlM. Sff1\FT COLLAR 2 
2:"l ,m:15.306 SA85930(ll Y-GTJ:t·)f,' X-GT flELT 2 

24 4170.J:306 SM595001 ;r~,41~1: DRIVE SHAFT y l 
25 ,f1725302 SA8,j96001 Ylli'~~ GEAR y i 
26 S!0019 012060636 ~t,J Ll6 ><6 SE1' SCREW SOCKET (PT) Mfi X 6 -1 
,,-
~1 4173530400 SA8S87001 T!ft:ill.f+ B PULi.RY fl ASSY 2 
28 810019 01206063\1 !!Mtl ~16X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 :X 6 8 
~29 H100.l8 SA66H001 tl!nk 6002ZZJ\R !:¾ALL HEARING 6002ZZl\1{ 2 
:w B10019 076202850 R$!i.lx 6202ZZNR BALL BEARING RADIAL 6202.ZZNR 2 

;11 ·1l7St;1301 SJ\8597001 !!Im{!~ Mfi X 12 BOLT SOCKET lfii X 12 2 
:12 41712:3:H SA86020J)l Ht,r~"1 COVER GEAK V. 1 

;3:~ S04078 06241J()8lfj ~tr ~t4X8 SCRF;W PAN lJ4X8 :~ 
3'1 4.17S30:m3 8'17270001 ~¥t (·l\fftl~I) }16:X::iO BOLT St!CKET (S/P WASHER) M6X 30 ·1 
35 ,11701306 SA860100I ic~Jbkl1*. MOTOR BIHCK.ET X 1 

::!I:'} B10020 SA8B99001 t.;f!:if~ 6201ZZl\'R BALL BEARING 62.QlZZNR 1 
;17 rJ1730302 S:\8Fi:'1800l .11:i-1iJ!1.:ii iii~ n X PllLSE MOTOR 1\SSY X 1 

;3s S0512·l 0181')01636 ~ti M5XIii BOLT SOCKET M5X16 ,t 

:rn 41725:.\03 S.A8607001 X.!{ri;!:;i'J;;·te MOTOR GEAR X l 
,w 810019 012060:63fi ~tT M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)M6 X 6 2 
1l ,1 17S:30303 S-H2'f000l ~Wt t·riHr~~) M6X30 BOLT SOCKET(S/P \ft\Sf!ER} M6X 30 ,t 

42 4t7otm7 Si"\8598001 Y.!{ti:I:;$,~ MOTOR BR;\CKEf '{ 1 
4:'l moo20 SAS-599001 ~rnit- G201ZZKR TIALL TIE:\RTNG 6201ZZ:'IR 1 

44. 4173030:J SA.8342001 !!rt.t41-~,es:?'.1H+' y PllLSE MOl'QR ASSV y I 
45 S05124 018501686 ~ti:: M5Xl6 BOLT SOCKET }.!ii X 16 ·1 
,16 11172FJ3(H SA860.1001 yJ~~W$i::- MOTOR GEAR '{ 1. 

'±7 510019 012060636 tfH M6X6 Sl:!l SCREW SOCK!tl' (Ff) M6 X 6 2 

48 417830304 S47269001 !l(;ll,t:? <'Hr~~!; M6X20 BOLT SOCKET{S/P WASHER) M6 X 20 4 
19 ,H7l2:l25 Si\8691-001 l;,<J,.~.if_ti:~,t& FAN TIRACKTIT 2 

50 S0:3116 0184008:J(j ~M-,· M4X8 BOLT SOCKET J.!4X8 4 

12 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



13 

26-S 
24-8 
25-----lfl) 

43 

50 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



C3.., 1&$1-~~/Feed mechani.sm 

>¥~ ftt.li} -~14-i;- 'l'il!Ii't:£$ NAME OF PARTS ti 
*1± No. Part.No. Ref.No. Amt. 

i 117G13ll Si\.8628001 -tti'P::~ WORK CLAMP Alm 1 
•} ·11. 709,'H1600 SA86WOOI f.k~+ ~ Ifil M ft· WO!lK ChA\iP GrfDE ASSY 1. -', 

3 lt7SJ;3::HJ1 SM:15!-!7001 ~i'i M5X12 HLOT SOCKET ~!5X 12 8 
4 41709~~08 S.'\8!:\31001 fK~t('l' Jj~JJHf, WORK CLAi!I' SLIDER 2 

5 ,:Jl n✓t:105 S:\8632001 *~ moss ROLUlR 4 
6 41712:120 SA8633001 ]J{ 114i& ,f WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVf.R 11 2 

7 41712:327 SA8t'iMOOl tft)f.i:~,Ff WORK CLAMP AR\! LEVER 2 
8 117S300'.{3 55,1'179001 ~i'! C'/11·:i;!Hffl i M1X8 BOLT SOCKET(S/P WASlfEf{) WL X 8 2 
\) 417D20M S.H771001 !f,t,t-t;ti$ff SHAFI' SH:l'f' I NG CLAMP LIFT LINK ,, 

b 

1U S.10019 01206063!5 !ll4iH ~f6X6 SET SCRU SOCKET (FT) M6 >< 6 2 
1l 4171213:l l 10'.:\t\7001 'i'l:Hffi 8 WiiSIIER PLATX Sf1fiCfAL 8 2 

1.2 H0'.3006 04808014:?. !\iitrHlt~~I C8 RE'rAINNING RING CXTERN:\l .. CB <} 

"' 
1" ,) ,11702307 S:\8635001 lt{til$1i CYUP,'DER SIL'lFT l 

H sworn 012060636 !l!lllt-J lt6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET(FT)MfiX6 2 
15 417:3<):3{)4 SAS6:l6001 i-i<(fliI!llH4 AIR CYl,INDER ASSY 2 

w 41728028 146354002 Htlf/ll 5 VIA.SHER PLAIN 5 2 
17 Hi)5029 04804(1:1-12 f~~ El RRTiiTN~TNG llTNG E4 2 
18 41709{1];!, S.'\4720001 i'tITT ./t:'1. CYU'-iDER JOINT 2 

19 41726002 SM721001 n:i;i:tt~:\>JJ CYLINDER JOINT SHAFT 2 
2H JJ0:10{)3 f),18060142 f,li HJ}•t-i ~ C6 RE'l'Al:-1\L:'iG RJNG EXTERNAL C6 ,j 

21 41701'.:!0:i S:l.86:18001 Eklfli: WORl1 CI.A!,W 1 

Z2 417S30036 Si35485001 ~11! <=lii':¼Nllil) M5Xl2 BOLT SQCKET(S/P WASHER} li!!5 X 12 4 
23 417820001 SM7il9001 Yi!fSLi'l~rT S!T()I :1 .DER SCREW 2 
24 4 l.7Sl ()(103 S'.!5475101 tnr M6Xl9 SET SCREW Mo>< rn 4 

25 '101021 (}21060206 l~·HJ: M6 Nut 2 M6 1 
26 117Sl6::w1 SA8909001 IJ\lllB:J M6 NUt c.~ ltfi ,J 

27 4l71i:128 Si\86400.0L J+;J[t;p ii; ,f i'.i.f.-& wow,; CLAMP STOPPER j 

28 41722'.H4 Si\8641001 jJ:'. & #tl;i WORK CLAMP STOPPER RUBBER 1 
29 ,J 1702308 SA8820001 ifHNlt ROLLER SHAFT l 

~m H05002 0480303-42 t'!l~ E3 RETAINING RING E3 2 
:H ·1 t 7S30:1<)5 S:\86-12001 ~/#l'll!!'t±: WING SCREW L 

:12 41712'.329 SA8frl:.l001 ~4\l~f;'J: WORK Cl.AMP PLATI! MIT 1 

ail 4.m:n:rn SA8li4400l ~5-'f.~ WORK CLA~fl' SPRL~G l 

3'1, ,JJ 7813301 SA8597001 ~ft ~!5Xl2 B_OLT SOCKET !15X 12 2 
35 ·ll 'tS:300'.16 555,185001 ~il!tfi ('/iHNfM) tf5Xl2 ROLT SOCKET(S/P \lii\SHER)M5 X 12 ,t 

:;16 805094 018300836 ~ti M3XS BOLT SOCKET 1f:JX8 8 
37 50'1028 Ofi2:i0081.6 ~H ~15X8 SCREW P,\N M5X8 2 

:18 4n,2:rn Si\8645001 ~:~£ HOSl, SIIPP<)lff 1 

'.39 417S30302 555481001 !lt½H'.' (';\\j,Yfl~) M4XU BOLT SOCKET(S/P \f!\.SHER)M4X 12 '} ,, 

40 ,n 712,13200 S.'\864G001 Jtdf!ff..t~tt't WORK CLAMP ASSY l 

-1 l ,.u72:rn:i1 SA88l8001. H·dl4li.f.i.:!b Jr WORK CLA\fP ClSHION 2 

42 417S30::!06 Sf.i5487001 !1:!!1tt (ftr~l!lll) M5X'lf.i BOLT SOCKEHS/P W,\SHER) M5 X 15 4 
4:1 41712334 SA8648001 j£f;/:W. FEED PLATE 1 

44 4 t 7S:.l0m5 Si\8904001 ~ft ( w•"fl·Wil ) !45X J.OL BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERH15 X lOL ,, ... 

(:lzliJ(;I#-> <Orlt.ion P&.l't.s> 

15 ,11112:rn1 SA885Y001 ff~ILJJtXt!: !( WORK cum> CO:-.VERS WN R l 

4i., 41712336 S:\8860001 FkJW'!tit! L WORK CLA!.ff' CONHiRSION L l 

17 417123:'1700 SMl871(101 Hi.Hi'i':it.~i'flcf'!' FEED Pl.ATE COWERSiON ASSY 1 

48 4I ntB8 SA886YQOI !ii ;,tvit1tt& ORTGJN SiANDARn PLATE 1 

rn 41726302 SA.5U5001 l!;'t;;'-i~Htm ORIGIN ST"M'iTlARD PIN I 

so ,Jl70ii:>,OI S:\8870001 hljHft.ff.i.~1!1 BASE PLATE y POSITWN BLOCK l 

14 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

bzj-001
附注
41712045（新款代码）

bzj-001
附注
41712046（新款代码）



D1 . tttffilill / er mechanism Work clamp lift 

5-----@ 
I 

5 
' i 

15 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



D1 ... ffi'Bi~:il/Work clamp lifter mechanism 

ff-lit 1!1=-13- nf4'~ .tlli# 4§'.; .fl< NAME OF PARTS ~- 4-~ No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 
1 41710()01 SA4759001 b~t SfEPPH,'G CLA,\IP CAll 1 

z 41705001 SA4760001 1-tfr STEPPlNGCLAMP CON.ROD l 
,, 1172800:J SA-4763001 :rJ:1Plil ll'AS!IBR STEPPING CLAMP CA1{ l L' 

4 806008 623033000 f:Jr}jt 6S0-'5W RAil HEARING 6805Vii l 
5 $1()()1.8 S23651Ql)l Mi~~H Mi.iXO, 75-6 SH SCRITW SOCKET (PT) ld(i X 6 2 
fj S0-1035 (1(12100616 !~HT \!1X6 SCREW PAN );MX6 " " 
'7 41726003 Si\4761001 ;$.'r~J1t ROl.l.JlR SHAFT_ STEPPTN"G CLAMP 1 ' 
8 1170'.WJO Si\'1762001 r~!~ ROUER STEPP [ NG Cl ,iUlP 1 

9 41728004 SM'.'.U200l j}\~j \l'/\SHli.!i 2 

10 NOi021 02 106lll D6 ~1-i:\f iH-l NIIT l llfi l 

11 4l70Yt117 SM76-:!DOI &t1 R STEPP lM~ Cl.MIP l\l!M R I 
p Lozmz 0:170612B ~K:: \15X 12 BOLT M6Xl2 l 

n- 41701-()13 SA17G5001 wn F STEPFlNG Cl.AM.I' All\! F l 
14 srnorn 012(Jtl06:l6 t'.$H i16X6 SE'J' SCRP.W SOCKET{PT)M6X6 1 

l:'i S10018 S236'.>1001 fil'.JJ.E'.~H MGXO. 75-6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) }{6 X 6 1 

16 41 !'0,301 l Si\4766001 n; ·r::r -ta;:P.S I' Bl!SH STEPl.'lNG CLA!fP F l 
17 4.H!J:3012 St\4767001 J-Jsi-1!14t'ft R BUSH STEPPING CLAl,!P .R 1 

18 41712(153 SM768001 (HllUfH A STEPPING CL:UlP LINK A 1 
19 U7S30007 SA4769101 BIJ .. ;\tf 6 SHO[LDER SCREW 6 ,1 

20 S04036 06.2300416 t~ir 'IBX4 SCREW PAN M3X4 4 
21 ,11712004 SM770001 fEJ.ll)·f,)_iff B STEPPING CLA,11? LINK a l 
·?.2 1ll71Z055 S•\:1772001 it:l-M:Jrxff STEPPING CLAldP Ut.K l 
n 4172\iGOt SM77300l ~ff:~li SHi\FT STEPPING CLAMP UNK I 

:H SlOOJH Ol'.>.Qfj0636 ~ff \1uX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (!IT) Mo X ti 1 

25 SO!JOOti 0121.004:m i~Jff .\l4X 4 SET SClmri SOCKET WT) M4. X 4 1 

2G 1.1709018 S,\1777001 J{(jttfit STEPPJNC CL'\',!P LlFTl!R l.LNK 1 

'27 11.702{]1'1 S,H77100.l llx:J't::f.w!if'.l SJJAFT STEPPl:'iG CLAMP LIFTER LlNK l 

28 417:.!l'!U'.H S.\216 !O(ll :!'t~l!I WASHJill I 

29 [l():l()()(i (MH0801 'l2 .tum f''; llf C8 RET:\l'\JL'.'iG RL"IG EXTEI/N1\L C8 L 

30 S100l9 Ol2060fi:i6 ~Vi;]' \16X6 St-T S(JIEW SOCKET (Fl) Mti X 6 l 
:-n S0900fi (!124-00436 ~rr 'MX.4 SET SCREW SOCKET(FT)M4X4 l 

:3,2 41709019 SJ\4779001 fDJ~ti'iVHf STEPPING CLA'4P LIFTER 1 
:lJ 41.;'0:iO t:i S.M'/81001 tic n nm tt ROl.LER :'iTEPPlNG CL:U!f• LIFTER l 

a4 H726t105 l,11:l62001 ftM:~ ROLLER 1 
~l5 41702015 SA47R0001 :UiLfl- :,H $(\j SHAFT STEPPlNG CLAMP LIFTER 1 

36 $10019 012060636 ~n '.lf6X6 SET SCRElt S(JCKET (FT) M6 X 6 1 

37 S02o.39 52531.0l (ll !iM:tJ \14 SCREW FLAT lil4 1 

38 41705:102 SA8683001 fa}!\fl'. -!1-tJI-Ji .rf STE-PPU,"G CLAMP LIFTER ROD I 

39 417512003 SA.485300.1 t.lfJl·iftlrt:9~ JQTNT STEPPING CLAMP LlFTER 1 
,1{1 '117053()300 SA8684001 "£!<ttig.,~lf4- BALL JOINT ASSY 2., 
,11 NOlOI.?. 021060306 j;;.fIJ~l.iJ M6 NUT 3 M6 2 

42 4J.7Sl6001. SA322700l !\\t(iy: 16XO. 75 i'<'lJ'f (Fi) M6 2 
43 ,11n1:m SA8(il;l8001 fi'Ut.i: t4' i(,'5 RUBBER BUSH 1 

-1.-1 ,j J 72301 ·1 SA657WOI Jtll!t L=HO WICK L=HO l 
,15 4172.2315 SA89.l.20_01 ;ij(JU'fr' RUBBER TUBE 2 

·16 11211005 S<HJ59000 t~;/( Hf l:HND ur l 
47 41751 UOI S:\8689001 !~H \f6X 12 SCREW \!6X 12 I 

'.18 LOW'.JIJ 017061612 fr.frl~-ft. M6Xn Bot;r M6X 16 l 
4t} l.()10(!7 O!?Ori50U2 ~:r'r. .\ISX50 BOLT \16X50 I 

50 N01021 02106()1()6 !ll!!# }ffi Nlff 1 1m 1 

51 41709(]2() ii•\4778001 Hi~HmJ,: PtlESSEII HAK CLAMI' I 

52 SMU.6 (i] 8400!l:'l6 /~¥,;- \-liXB BOLT SOCKl::i /,14X8 1 
53 12YS::J.00[}3 SA117-W01 tlrfit~tt Ml-1 P£S:S.El{ :\OJLSH/\G- SCJl.EI\' ~114 1 
r-;4 12951600[ Si\.1175001 v,~ "rtil~t;J; MU AllJLST SCREW NLT 1 

55 ,41127004 SA5300001 ~-}t PRESSER BAR SPRING 1 

16 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



D1 . ~ffi!E.l'. /W rk o clamp lifter mechanism 

5~ 1 
• ! 

17 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



D1, jftffi-:ff/Work clamp lifter mechanism 

yt;~ f-f:~ ~~#.!;} ~'813#:t~ NAMR OF PARTS ~:it ,A.a: 
No. Part. No. Ref.No. Amt. 

56 H7020li' Sl011210l 7lii~ITf:\J PRESSHR BAR SPRU.G GIJIDE 1 

67 41703014 Si\5301001 ~!i\ j~/~~ ~~; COLLAR PRESSER &lli :SPRlNG 1 
,,R 4.170101:i Si\2195001 lli '~ +f :ilk'£ PRESSER BAR B[STI l 
69 S09041 0120fi(l5'.3n ~tr MliX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (liT)M6X5 1 

60 41 mrnrn lll4fi(il21 ri:::~:H PRESSER BAR l 
61 U716001 s12s4::mo1 rtJ/!:ll WORK CLAMP 1 
g,·, 
;]4 ,J'l7Sl5011 SL'.J:'199001 iliif:f,J SM3, 5?X 12 SCREW SM3. 57X12 l 
5:1 41709:309 SA8ti900Ql fi:iJ f.));:l:/UJ ~H >t J/4~ HOWER STEl'-{MMP LlfTEK JOI) 2 

64 S050G3 018402536 y~Jt M4X2n BOLT SOCKET M4X2.'i 2 

18 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



D2 . #illiJI. l , er mechanism Work clamp l'ft 

14------lt} 
1 

13 

20 

19 

Cq· 
J'',o -~ 5 

~ r-

19 4 

' 

';:,' 

---

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



D2, te'lli*E/Work clamp lifter mechanism 

1¥~ #~ -~{1:j=~ .ffl{,f4$$; NAME OF PARTS 1£:!l ~tt No. Part. No. Ref.No. Amt. 

1 41701008 SA474110l 'fi:il.4': MOTOR BRACKET 1 

2 ffi12063 SAfrl200l /f,H,.~JZJilt,:#4 WORK CL.'\MP ),l(Y]'OR PI.ATE l 

:! S05121 018501 o:_l6 :l!~;f{i: M5X Hl BOLT SOCKET M.'JXlO 2 

4 41n{JU43 S:\48:!6,}0 l llit i'<r l½ J±i ~ll f tf:- p !'IJLSE :i!0TOR ;\SSY P 1 
5 S0.5048 01&.<1:fno:H, ~-ft lHXlO IlOLT SOCKET M4Xl0 4 
6 41.725{(09 S:\474:100!. lfil1;-/,r/l;j-_:';'(; l!(!RK CLAMP DRIVlNG GEAR 1 

7 Si0019 012060636 ~n M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET(FT):l.l6X6 ,, ,.., 

8 111'702t120 s_,H741001 Hi.!ll,:itlX~k WORK CL/I.UP Ff!l.f.'.RUM SHAFT 1 
9 f!l0{!]5 SA164700l ~J{:ril!iJi; (1900ZZ'.IIR llALI. BHAR!f\G 69'00ZZf\l{ 2 

10 H03008 048100142 fif.iJiH~~i no RETADIIM, RING EX'fERKAL 00 i 
11 501035 0024006lti m·H ~M.Xt"i SCREW PA'll 1HXtl 1 

l" WOHIOl 025040236 -'l'-1°/.'fil M4 WASHER PLA"Ifi M4 1 

13 ·H725010 S:H,45001 8ft'i!:I!.i'~£ \r"ORK CLAMP CAM GEAR l 

H 810021 016{}61031 ~H M6Xl0 SET SCREW SOCKET(C'l)1t6X 10 1 
1.5 S:JO{jl 9- 0120606:)6 t,/1']' M6Xf:i SET scimw SOCKlff(}TH16X6 1 

16 4 l 7l)3{Jl 700 SM74T001 Hs.J~1/,h~,J~~ WORK CLAMP H-POSITlOJ\" DUG 1 

17 S06115 0184.006:36 t!fi,11 M4X6 DOLT SOCKET M4X6 1 
l8 41702025 SA4748101 11.i 1;t;J;f'i1; th WORK CL/IMP LEYER SHAFT l 

19 Si0019 012060(tlti t;H a16X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (F'I) 116 X 6 i 
2() -1170902:~ S!\6210001 IFJ~ ~l:tttiJ;ff STEPPIKG W-CL!UW DRIVI'IG LEVER 1 
21 ,11702022 SA:H4-1001 tfllliftHt:'f1fi IV-CLAMP l,IFTER ROLLER SHAFT 1 

22 B04026 0706%800 1tV-lk R-696ZZ Bi\LL BIU,RlKG R\DL\L o96ZZ 1 
2:1 41728005 I-09763001 #H;l;I WASIIER 1 

24 S090Hi ()[2500536 t~tr M5X5 SBT SCREW SOCKET (FT) \!5 X 5 l. 
25 Sl0019 0120606:16 *\I\H M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET(FT)1!6X6 l 

26 011708302 S:Vl'i!i7101 ~lijJ SE'!' SCREW COLL\.R 1 
27 Sl0019 0120606!,l 6 tin M6X6 SE'f SCREW SDCK1ff(FT)\f6X6 'I 

'" 
28 305110 018061236 !►,r,H: M6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X 12 2 

29 ,ff/12062 SA175:lOOl 11; !;!a-ft;~~ t~ wnRK CLAMP SE"ISOR PLATE 1 

:30 S04035 06240061!3 ,~tr ~l4X6 SCREW PA'l 1{4X6 2 

20 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



E . '"F ti~~ a. I Lower shaft mechanism 

44 
I 

i 
9 

21 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



E .. r~~/Lower shaft mechanism 

~~ f!f:-!j- ~~ft-~ .'Sll#~;fl,f(: NAME OF PARTS !Jk:lt 4-tt No. Part. No. Ref, No. Amt. 

1 ,1175;;0011 SA3226001 J:51:~tr SHOrLllER SCREW 1 

2 417Slfi00l S.'\32.27001 l~f,j: Mfi X 0. 'ff, "'ll!T(FT)M6 l 

3 11725011 SA.3228101 f'1(i;/J/.f.it~ ROCK GEAR 1 

4 4,1?02027 SA4'l82001 Ili~J1iH(Ht1 ROCK GBR SHAFT l. 
5 417080()2 S!\:,23 I O(.i l ~WI H SI-ff SCl!EW COLLAR B l 
6 509041 012060536 ~.mtJ M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 5 2 
7 41708:'.05 SM!69.'i001 '~!¥1l SET SC!U{W GOU,1\R 2 

8 SlOOlB SZ:J65.l001 L".!i:,t~ar IJ6X0.75,,6 Slff srnmv S(lCKET(Fr)~l6X6 ·1. 

9 $10019 012060636 ~'½liT M6X6 SET SCREW. SOCKET (FTH16 x 6 ,, .. 
lO ,t I. 708~\03 SA8G9GOOI 'Mtl/il-¾t'iil' ,\ PINCH Sl.EEVIT A l 

11 4170830•1 S!\8697001 ~r,'il 1t-ttl' n PINC!! SLEEVE [l l 

12 SOfil19 018102036 tM:-1¢' ~HX20 BOLT' SOCKET ~HX20 1 

13 ·H70230900 St\8698()() J: • Hftllfflfl to'."1!R SHAFT i\SSY 1 

!4 S0901:) 012fi00:i36 ~tr MfiX5 sn Sf'.R!:W SOCKET (P'f) M5 X 5 l 
l:'i 4-170:J:102 SA870l00l 1.:~1r1!ill1fi 1.0WHt< SHAFT BUSH I 

l6 Sl0019 Ol20606:l6 !lliH Mf\X'6 SET SCRl!W SOCKET (Fl) M6 X 6 t 
17 4 l 70:1303 SA870200! n,:1r.j=it,n1,: LOWER SHAFI' M HUSH I 

18 $1()()19 ()120606:J() ~tr IJ6X6 Sf.ff '::iCREW S0Ch.'El(FT)\.l6X6 l 
19 ·H703304 SA870:'I001 "f,Wrv.1 ~writ LOWER SHAFT ,, Rl!SH l 

:~o SJOO:M 012061036 ~tH msxrn SET SCREW SOCKET (Fr) M6 X I 0 l 
21 111702029 SA3238101 16:e:l?.i'v."f 't'i 4'lll ADJ[STING STUD 2 

22 H?'.:2015 08)003G70 Offill PW'.j /J !lJNG PIV:J ,, 
<. 

23 -11701009 Si\870ii001 1&'!:.K S!llJTTLr: RACE BASE ASSY G 1 

24 417[2190 S02429201 %t!t:&:lx.'ft llfJ SHUTTLE RACE THRE1\D fa:IDE l 

2fi HiS1$007 St\4199001 1i~t:J M3X•i SCREW M3X1 2 

2ii 4l7260b00 SA?.241001 .J..:nifi:#i.i111~:ff<] S·RACE BASE SETTING CLi\.li 2 
?,7 ·\l?:?.7006 J52o~H LOl ,w~ CO:\tPRESSION SPRING- 2 
28 W01002 026();}0136 tf~I\';\] .M3 WASHER PLf\.IN M3 2 
2~ so,10s;1 062300616 ffe~-1\J M~!Xh SCIIEW PAN J;l'.}Xt\ 2 

:m .U72'.lOU 153050000 llllm S-RACE BASE FELT 2 
::n. tl723025 S.'\8'707001 irnrli FELT 2 

32 1292'.!019 SA90M001 iil1tl2 6X6 WKK M6X6 l 
33 12n21oos Sr\8709001 irtrtg (fl 4X(j) .6 OIL TUBE q> 4X(p 6 1 
3-1 iW21005 SM!i' 10001 tLIJ"il';" (I) ·'lX(J) 6 OIL TllliE (ti ,1x (ti 6 2 

35 l292100i'i SA8711001 i1M1' Q) 4X(f) 6 OTL TUBE (? 4Xcp 6 1 
:fr) 4172:302100 S1\621'i00(ll irilllii;!l{!! FEI.T ASSY I 

:H 41712075 SA3242001 itlJ~k~t FELT HOLDER 1 
:18 417$15009 S449'.(Hl01 r,J'ii:~fJ M:3X:-i. 5 SC.NEW \1:3 X 5 . .'i 2 

:19 1171.1012 SA327H01 irtita.Ji~ FELT' HOLDER 1 
,10 417515010 S,17307001 ~H ~J:{X4 SCREW M3X4 2 

tl s100:~,1 0 ! 2t\6l(l:J(j tf,'i'-J M6X 10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 :X .l Q 1 

4" ~ 41718001 SA:1284Hll ·l'8Hfi D DRIVER D l 

1::1 S0512::; 0 l 8"50 I 2(',f, tlf.l"t ,15>< 12 HOIT SOCKET M5X 12 I 

44 41703020 SA32,83101 'Jf j,\'tj R SET SCREW COLLAR R l. 

4;'i 5()9019 0125005:lo \~n U5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (Ff) !.l5 X 5 l 

46 41718002 152686201 ~Hdttt B SIIUTTLE RACE HASE B I. 

47 4171801700 $592.21201 ~:e:;:tf.tH f4 LC BOBBIN CASE ASSY LC I 

18 -117;m:irn S•1r.lti61001 *-='Jili.'1; ,\N TENS!O!'\' SPRING. i\'i' l 
-'1,9 417S~W0QS SltH92101 .~tt l300l3IN C.\SE SPRING SCREW 1 

50 H72'J'OI6 SH661'001 ~F?t½lfi~ :\Nl1 ·SPIN SPRING .1 

51 4171800'1 s,1,1533001 ffl:c;; UN BOBBIN LA:'¾' i 

52 41718018 S.'1.fil97101 'fl .ttt:¥ tf.tfl SMH!l6 SHlfTfLf. HOOK ASSY W/BOXSMn ()6 l. 

54 4.1711317 St\3278001 :tM':' BUSH l 
!55 41711::llfl Si\.3276001 ~t±J½· SPACER COLLER 2 

56 ,tt724:'\06 mtt·tt1;; K.9X l.2X l.l NEEDLE HEAl<li'.G K9X.l2X.f.l 2 

5'7 41729005 t!Jn·•J.;;~ RlffiUNI~G RH.G 2 

22 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



F , {,:ftiflljj¥Jfflliii I Lubrication 

40 

9 

i 

.~a----20 
i 

l--21 

23 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



F,. ~fllrffilffl~jf/Lubrication 

ff-!½ #% ~~11'% ~ftll#~~ NAME OF PARTS J!tt ... tt 
No. Part.No. Ref. No. Amt. 

1 417830022 S,\::!2;HOOJ !k:~i;J SET SCREW 1 

2 H7.!2065 S:\-1785101 lfu,jf)i ifii. CIU\N'!(. COVER 1 

.3 S040il8 062061016 ~'ff \l(';X 10 SCllEW PAN ld6X ro :1 

4 Sfl403fi Oti2400bln ~H \l4X6 SCREW f>AN :.J4X6 •> 
L, 

0 H72:.mos SA4786101 i'fllJ'.yi FELT 1 
6 4172231600 S:\8?14001 ikr !fa ikll :ffi ~1H1' GEAR P'ELT ASSY J 
7 SQ.'il 15 0184006::16 tl~;!½ \llfX6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6 2 

8 so10:m Oii2100ffl 6 i\ll.!W )[1X{i sumw Pi\N M·1X6 I 

9 41712()69 SA608T001 t1llf,XtHiJ \VlCK SUPPORT 1 
1() 4i'il2070 104567101 ;wttc.tt•~ WICK SUPPORT l 
11 -117l100400 152948001 tl:lrt'.il'ii'iT OIL GAUGE WINDOW ., 

,:, 

t;?, U!.9\t:3/JHJ SA878J001 itl!f& 6Xf:i WlCK 6X6 1 

i;>, 12921005 Si\87840(11 itiJ•~ (I) •1 Xcp 6 OIL TIIHE I 

14 12B21002 SMi072001 tRl'~ (1)3X<p5 L 120 OIL T!lBE L [20 l 
15 12923019 Sl,Jl,178001 irnt&; 6X6 v,300 WlCK 6Xb v,300 I 
16 41':23011 509043000 ;1&?HJTu!i (L=5) FEL1' 4 
17 1292'.3018 S49982000 hllfx ·iX·i v~,10c) WICK 4X4. L0 ·,,100 1 
rn 12921002 S,:18189000 ilil 1~' I'll 3Xq; 5 L-2BO OIL TUBE L-280 1 

l!J 4t7:JM02 SA5:3:J~j lO I i11:t:l!/l'tft' OIL FEEDlNG PIPE I 

20 41"{12072 Sa\4789101 r!l1.tt~ B LOWER SH,1\Fl'. \VICK 5Hl'PORT H l 

21 SO<I033 0620608]6 ~ff lf6X8 SCREW PAN M:6X8 1 

22 41712073 145547001 telimil'ti'+l:: TUBE HOLDER 1 
:23 S040:l!i 00240061n tl\'¥~ \MXfi SCREW Pi\N 1,f4.X6 I 

2·1 1¥01001 0250,rn2:u; 'Vl.f•lt ,IH WASHER PLAIN s,1 1 

25 12923018 SA871700l iTlltx 4X 11 \UCK ·1X4 l 

2fi 12921005 SA8llfl001 tltltl' <p 4X<t> 6 OIL TtJf:JB l 
27 41711015 S2iiii67000 •ttx* :tt8 COHl> HOLDER !i:8 !-i 
28 '¼ 1 75;10025 OA,3401006 ~l'!E ( '!n':Y-1~) .M1 X lDDn SCREW PA.\: (SIP WASIIER) M-1 X 10 5 
29 1170015 525567000 ¥.tit;!( ~8 corm HOLDER it8 0 
30 ,t l 7S:30025 O,\ii40100f\ ~J.&', CIIHM~> ~14X IODB SCREW P;\N (S/P \W;HERHl4X 10 6 
:H ,11711017 5!\2907000 qi&it~ t:10 CORD IJOLDER +HO !i, 

3"2 '11711{)25 5.5'1482000 1[1fr~;!l,t ~12 CO!UJ HOLDER !t12 1 

3:3 417830025 0.'\.5401006 uttt ( '1iJ~~) ·M4X lODB SCRHIV PA:'l:(S/P WASHEH) M4 X LO 6 

3'1 ,J.1712066 .. S.'1.4787001 rtb.ft),j·LJU::\;tx, CRANK WICK PL,n'E 1 

35 ,nn:,io27 SA5291lOOl ti1iflllAA L=9ll FIA!' WICK IAlO l 

:3t) .,1 I Tl 20!5!:! SA47880tli 1MJlj.k/#! WICK SUFl'OllT I 
·~ "'l' 

·" 4-172:-Hl2j S,\fiSH:mm ti'U!ll£!\ L 180 FLAT \li.U:K L 180 1 

:rn 4172300\:l SA8720001 rmte~ 3X3 WlLK 3X3 1 

39 12921002 SA872100l rJJJfr q> 3X<t> 5 OlL TUB!:: 1 
40 12921002 SA657fj0()1 itlJ¥f q; 3X<P 5 L°'2l0 OIL TUIJE L00210 l 

1J. .U73(\/JUL S:38265000 '~'~::¼ L TEIDJIML L l 

12 117'.JWJU U;.:27-11.01 ttuk:~ 1.2 Rlll:IBlm CAP, ,1, :l l 
1:1 4172:➔0[4 SA(\57WOI itl1Ht J,c J!l.[l WICK L"l40 I 
44 41723014 S,\6!572001 r'm¥~ L 140 WICK L 14(1 l 

-15 41736301 S;\8722001 ;rll~Jt\'u' OIL FEEDING PIPE I 
·iii 1292Hi0(i S:l8?2:m01 jJIJ1jg' U> G XU> 8 OIL TUBE 1 
'17 tl9~!:.I019 SA872·100l rm¥'~ 6X6 ll'lCK 6Xti I 
,rn J:C:92l005 $:\872500 l 11utii' q>4X<p6 OIL lUHr, I 

4!1 12923019 S:\8 rnooo 1 irllt£: 6X6 WICK 6X6 1 
5(} 1292:3019 SA87270lll .im~~ 6X6 WlCK. 6X6 l 
5!. 417,2.3303 SA872800J }JJJ·~ FELT l 
52 41723301 SA/3729001 tLU·!l! FELT 1 
5:) 1292:301.9 SA870800l tmtt 6X6 WfCK f5Xti l 
5-1 1292!005 SM:ll~fiOO I itll'a' (I) ,~Xq> i'i OIL TIJHI-: I 

~5 129UOOS S,\ST,12001 ~\lj lllJ1tli¥Jl ff Sll&T,\NK ASSY I 

24 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



F . -flimiJiJffl'~il / Lubrication 

25 

~ 20 
~ 

~21 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



J;Hj- 'flp-t} ~~#•f} 
*'$f1f~~ NAME OF PARTS ~· fr.it No. Part.. No. Ref. No. AlDt. 

56 1~92201() s.~3oeooo1 i!lll°J'1-~J-i' Vi\LVE PA('.Klr-.:G 1 

57 12.!J::16004 SA3{}4000l 1lflif#l't:f OU. FliEDt'IIG· l11PE l 

58 1.2921006 SA8733001 illJ'e· Iii 6 X C11 8 OIL TlJl)E 1 
59 12922006 HH15010t t,~f,\:1,1': 8 RI;Bmrn CAf',8 1 
60 12912038 SAW551Ul ~w1i~:)t TH3E CUP 1 

61 20123021 S,\87:14001 irlit11 FELT 1 

62 1:.w210oa Si\87:15(H)t ~rb·\'r cpfiXq>l:! Oil. 'WBF 1 

6:3 J292HlO;J SA.8786001 i!IJ'r:i' (1)5XflJ8 OIL TUBE 1 

£itI 12936002 SA3!Hci001 11ll"'i£:1iE.i..; OIL TERMI:IAL 1 
65 ffi123·10 Sl\8735001 ilkei. 011. PLATE l 

66 ,n,S:J0025 0A54,(Jl0tl6 \~f:f'. (fiy:f,!;i'itJ.) .il<lX 10Dil SCREIY PA)l(S/P IVA.5HtR)M4X 10 
.,, ,, 

67 417S30025 OA540100!i fflll1: ( iifi\.~ l~J ) :\!4X10DB SCREW Pi\'/ (S/P WASllER)M4 X 10 1 
68 12922001 SAW2~!001 tSU:k:'t.1$ 12. !'i 1{1/BBFR c,w 12. 3 2 

69 l'.::1923010 S'.38266000 Hll-fn ~OHRY HOOK S!V,Ff Ff.LT 2 
70 12912038 S:\'.50551(}1 1Wi'.Lk TUBE CLIP 1 

71 1171201:1 SMfifiDHOl Y-flj~.J:& Y-SEYISOR .PLArn 1 
..,,, 
'"' SOSH!! 0.18402036 ~tt. M4Xl!O BfJL'f SOCKET AH X 20 2 
7:1 11211005 S04H'i9000 tt4E n1 BMW Ht 1 

74 W0100l (Y2!'ifH02:l6 -'l1 1f:WI ~M W;\SHER Pl.Alf\ M4 2 

75 \1'02008 028040246 iq,;~~~i¥t. 2-4 WASHER SPRil\'G 2·4 2 

76 H73fi303 Sil.30-10001 itlJ%:·l~ B OIL FEEDI:-IG PIPE B 2 

26 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



G. j¥i:l~I / Threading mecha • rnsm 

27-;-----

13 i 12 • 
11 

10 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



G, ~!l~:1:/Threading mechanism 

~% #'-It ~*+'f% .HJ!#~lilt NAME OF PARTS u 
~l:£ No. Part.No. Ref. No. Amt. 

1 41712077 StB250001 il-rt\'fi;..J A ARU THREAD GCIDE A 1 
2 SM030 062500616 i~n \15Xfi SCIIEIV PAN MfiX5 1 
:i ,117120713 SA43:tiOOl :i:H~\Jtnltt AR~! THIUlAD GLIDE fl 1 

4 504030 Ofi25006lli ~tr }.[5X6 SCREW Pi\;'; M5X6 I 

_ii _41712079 SAl\:3')100 I 5:Ht~ C ARU THflEATI GUDE r: I 

6 SO.J.030 0625001iHi ~H 1!5X6 SCREW PAI1f M5X6 1 
~ 11702030 153049001 l/ii ~ -\'f 1;,JH UPPER THREAD GUIDE sm:i 2 I 

8 H'i'l:'\002 !1'1588:~()t .jj~fi~'ffljl; H lll!IEAD fAKE-·CP SPRING B l 

9 4l71:il)()3 SM255U01 ~fiHF~ll TF,;i;SJON STUD 1 

10 129S300J::l 531032001 Jf.:f&~l«ftf. TENSION ~1JT 1 
IT 129280H S1244100i .!l::f.:fJif.l:[~ WASHER 1 
l '> 4l7!::l012 l07tl06001 iJ1f'ii~!l~ TENSJON SPRING H l 

l " ,; 1171~,005 1598[}5001 f.:.~Hd·1t TENSION DISC PRESSER 1 

l·l ·:117 l:'r006 1'1.11'16001 ~ttlfil DISC TENSION 2 
Iii 41713001 SA:l2fi400l )i~t~,l<jt~ TENSION HIUCKlff 1 
l(:i 417515012 100402004 11.ihic't;rnr SM3.o7 SET SCREW SM:3.57 I 
17 sworn S·\4J4~WOl g~•in \f6X6 SET SCREW (FT) if6X6 1 

18 4170'.W:.11 S126Y9000 :f.H.M1't TENSION RELEASE PJN 1 

rn '1171!1007 SA325()00l fJE~H~ A TENSIO..'I: STUD A 1 
20 ·11713009 10013600l _;/(~~~ffJ: Tl:NSION "iHT ] 

21 41713010 SA4-14610! ~q'.l~ SUBTEliSlO~ SPlfl f\G 1 

22 41713006 145446001 ~ti.:/& DISC TEri;SlON 2 
2:) ,j l 713'.lOl SJ\86910/Jl 1H :ft~f!.J THREAD f,\JTUE AR\r 1 

24 l\llJ0?4 02.1400306 )-.;ffj!!!Jilj:- M4 NUT 3M" 4 I 
2fi 41126014 SA::\257101 tt,ff~Jl'r1,1J A NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A 1 

26 ·11712082 SA.'Wi800l tr;Jf~ll'ft'~ -If fiiJ Ii N--BAH HLhlf THREAD GUIDE D 1 

27 41zo,-mrn 152.88!001. t'l.!)ti!.f~fll. f}· NJ~EDLE COOLER ASSY l 
28 81001!:I 012n6063G. ;imn ).{6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MoX6 1 
29 11 l.2230'13 l.32883000 j!l:J~ 8X 15. 5 FELT 8X 15. 5 l 
:10 41213008 152884001 rli.M\l NEEDLE COOLER THEAD GCIDE l 

'.ll ,t09SU0l7 0@,7Ml2 l:'i'J SM:1. 57---i()X,1 SCUEWf':\'l SM3. !i7-··IDX'.I .I 

28 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



H . !fjt:UUt / Bobbin winder mechanism 

40 39 40 

~ 

29 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



H._ ~~•/Bobbin winder mechanism 

ff~ #-1} $~#-\} 
$${lf~* NAME OF PARTS lt:1: .fl: No. Part. No. Ref.No. Alnt. 

1 41701:HO SA8650001 .1:.ilii. TOP COVER 1 

2 ,11'/020:n SA:1290001 :tf,crl=J'.'~~11 Slll\f<f' BW-LEVER 1 
;1 SOY019 0123005~~6 l~/{f ~fiX3 SET SCHEW SOCKET (r"r) .li5 X 5 1 

4 4170~➔026 S1\32910Ul 'ili~Nw BOBBIN Wl:'>JDER LEVER 1 
5 •117020:q S;\417100! ~ff,~f±'i},J SPRI\lG HOOK l 

li 4171?084 J5W:J6001 tli5''.r·~ PUTE SPR1J\G l 
7 41712085 1529:-\7001 '11':lfJI WASHER 1 
R S0107'i 062350616 ~~HJ M3. 5X6 scrmw PA~ _\f3. iiX6 1 

9 1rnrn15 15948600\ fN~ W;\SHER 1 
10 H0500li 048050342 t='fjr;j E5 RET:UNING RING E5 l 
11 :t l 702(flo SA'.\:l!HO(ll .. "F.f.~ l-;Jl\;'fl, snm B-wnrnm 1 

It'. 417090'.[i' SAJ984001 ~:tll~·rJ't,J BOBBINPRESSER ARM J 

1::l SM08l 06240121($ ~ir MiX 12 SCREW PA\l 1Xl3 l 
Ji 1tl7}2(}86 SA32(H()Ol t!U,;J=:&:# BOBBIN PHESSER l 

15 ,11 7S 1 !)()06 S2:3418002 ~/ff M1-XiJ SGRF.11- \MX5 1 

1t\ 41709028 S:\3295001 :ttf& ·t,:)[\ CL:\W 8°1¥1:-JDER l 
17 509006 0124004:>6 tin WlX4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) \!4 X 4 2 
18 41727007 Sl04'.J80ill. ~!'(!~ 8PRDIG TIHST I. 
19 H05006 ()48050342 f.\t~ E5 RET:\INING RING E5 <1 ,. 
20 11708(}25 Si\:1796001 ftl!'ri SPACER COLLER l 
21 ·117020:{6 SA:'l:296001 i!i?t:itJr HOHH!N \Vf\JDER SH.Al<"!' 1 
qq 41703021 S:\32~1700L ~tlAI½ \\'llliEL B·WH,DER 1 ~,., 
23 41722017 120448001 ~l.:ZIZ!ll nomnN WT'1DEfl mmmm BAND 1 
'.1,4 S09006 Ol:14004:11:i tll/tr M4X4 SET SCRRW SDCKEl (Fr} .\f4 X 4 'i ,, 

2,p W01015 1591860()1 ftH~ WASHER 2 

26 1Jl7] 1[)63 SAJ988001 l~Jlii~.J~ BOBBIN S!JPPOR'! l 

27 4l7n008 Sl026800!. ifl~ SPRI!!G i 

28 11702037 SA:3298001 lt;;iJt;lJ STPPER SHAFT B WL\IDER 1 
29 ,J t7190tiI SA3299001 VJ'.JJ KI\H'T l 
30 S0,4030 062500616 ~H M5X6 SCREW PA\l ll:5><6 i 
:11 l291301i00 S:\J99HO! :'fr~t~-;k~fuf]: BOBBIN WI'.!DER TENSIOK ASSY 1 

32 1291:1{)07 145H600l jt!~~ DISC: TENS IOI\ 2 

~13 rn9:go10 J0040JQ2'.i ~tx5i!lm: TEKSJOK SPRING l 
'.H 129S30013 $3103.ZOOI Jktt;~ftJ, 'IEKSIOK '.!UT 1 

35 129280H Sl2,Hl001 _rL:,;1J'$.W1 WASH:F.R 1 
36 SO~lOl\l 012-500536 ~H M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT)1fi X5 l 
37 11713302 SAJ:\591001 '$t~;ff SPfiOL PJ'l 1 
38 S040:)8 062061016 ~H M6X10 SCREl'i PA\I \16X 10 0 

3"1 41704DIJ:! S:\4797 WI. ;TI1tx-1&i:;;11 !tl': DRIVING WHEEL R--Wl\ll>l<;R l. 

10 SlO{J18 S23H51001 !ililit!l!!r.tT MfiXO. 75 6 SET SCREW SOCKET (f,'T)}f6 X 6 '} .. 
.,u ·11'122002 J 1793·1001 W.l~Ji 13. 5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 1 

30 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



31 

Chanism trimmer me 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



J~ tl.Ji&:~:!t/Thread trimmer mechanism 

ff~ {It-Ji} ~~,fl:j:-~ 
*'!Wfl':.&# NAME OF PARTS l!t:li 45-tt: No. Part.No. Ref.No. Amt. 

I 417 I 000:1 SA;no1 rni -wt1Zr11dt THlff:\!) l!IIMMElt CAIi I 

2 510018 523651001 lttl,.E~tJ !16XIJ. 75'··6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6 X 6 2 
:3 41712087 Sl\•1798001 11,\ifil-tt:U:~!i~ SF:TTTN(: PLATR SOLENOID L 

·t l 17'.\0001 S/\!il::15101 -(;! 1 f!Ug ¼'i t1k. THRE/\D TRIMMER SOLPIOID I 

5 L02031 {)17-'10080.Z ~tt }M;<8 BOLT M'1X8 2 

6 W02\l08 028040246 'i4i-J;:n:".il 2·-4 W/1.SHER SPR!\/G 2'.·4 2 

7 WlHOOl 025040236 'f·t.·'.H@l JU -WASHER J'LAL'l .\14 2 
8 41702038 SA330700t fUMi:~H- SOLBl'iOHl LEVBR 1 
H 50\1006 0124004'.ki !i\\l':H M4X4 SET SCHEW SOCKET (fiT) ~14 X 4 1 

10 -11.72202.0 I. 5•1599000 rt,;itH:'Mt.:/rft:'iH~I 501.Ef\UIP CUSIII 0:11 I 
11 417280:tl 302•145001 1H~i WASHCWR 1 

tz 1121 LOOE SfHlf,9000 f't* HJ BA~'lD 1M l 

1:3 •i17S30035 S55,JiN002 !lllNt rnHiKrtl> M5X1(1 DOLT SCREW socImT (SP/WASIIER) M5 x 10 2 
14. 4] 712088 Si\4?99()01 !J{,JJrnH- P!JSHrNG LE\'tR. !}-LEVER 1 

lei 4l7S:30012 Si\:130f:i00 I .@l;~!'iT 7 •; ., SHOliUl!:R SCfiEW 7 3 I 

Hi 4171,!lllOO SA:nmJHll iJ!tt±l!Rin-l'Hli fl\' TIHJ!llVIJ\G LEVER I. 

17 1.1703.022 $;\3:310001 tJ1i'~~$k COLLAR TR-TRD!MER l 
18 1171)2039 S/\3:31 LOOI w ~ ti: ft!lflj COLLAR SU;\FT I. 

19 ,n 7S12009 S46903001 ~i;J 1,!,1.)(5 SET SCREW IHX5 1 

20 H05029 048040342 t~~ E4 RET:\fNJ\JG Rit\G E4 l 

21 41702040 Sli:3:'115001 tJJ~ff Ii TflltE:\D THIMME!-1 l<ODV I 
22 4170500300 532465101 ft~fil.14° BALL JOll\1' ASSY 2 
!t~ Nl)1021 n210<:iO 1 oe ~l,J: M6 Nt;T 1 1116 2 

21. ,117Sl2005 S3:H i;:!001 {',/;!IWifB }Hi SllO[ LD:E R SCREW E 1l6 l 

25 N0101Z 021060306 idfl~Fr M6 NFI 3 Mt\ 1 

2t') :H0018 82:ififiIOOl r\JE~'ff M6XO. 75- 6. SET SCREW SOCKET(H}M6X6 l 
27 41703023 23l07(l)Ot $Jri'i.: 8Xl5 BCSH 8X15 1 
28 41702041 Si\:t11'.c':W1 ~,;!J;t.f ',] l"ltii! Gl.'IDE SHAFT 1 

29 '117-?7009 S.:\:131::n O l 9,1'.fA~ SPRll\"G COMPRESSJOK l 

30 41722018 15,1596000 ~:iii.~~ CUSHIO:'l 1 

:H 417Sl2005 S,12462001 -r-'t!l\l!t tr.fa _\{6 SHOLLD11R SCREW 1nm 1 

:$2 NlH012 0 21060:lDG l-.ftl:l!~/iJ; M6 NllT 3 MG l 

3,3 4L7S10003 S25475 l01 ~H MGX 19 SET SCREW MGX19 l 
:3,1. NU1021 {}2l0f'i0l06 ~-llJ, M6 NUT 1 M6 I 
;;5 H7l2089 SA1iH6001 Vl~htf V TlilniMJ TlUMMER LEVtm V l 
;}6 41712090 SJ\3317001 r.JJtxtllf H THREAD TRilli-filR LEVER H l 
~~7 ·11712311 St\-8fiS200 I J;JJ t'itr.ff D MOVIJ\G KKIFE LEVER I 

:m -11705306 SA865•1001 v1~H H THREAD TRIMMER ROD H 1 

39 41 rnnoo~mo S3246!'ilD1 tll?:tHil1* BALL J(JfKT ASSY 2 

40 "101021 02t0ti0to6 !Ji',¥-·~ M6 N!Jl l M6 2 
41. 417S12005 s:3245:;001 r~!lilRtrn )16 5!TOCLDI'.R 5C[{EW B Ji6 2 
112 N01012 021060306 AfMl-Ht Mfi NET 3 Mfi 2 
,13 11702(ltl.2 SA3319101 ~l.Jk¾,!LfftJ! SHAFT TR-TRiill!ER LEVER 1 

44 41728023 SA4,~45001 .:i~t. p., 
.L/1 SPAr;ER 2 

45 H()3006 048080142 tlr.fflf-~l~ C8 llr:TA IN I \JG Rlf\G HlER'JAL C8 I 
46 Sl0019 !J120606:16 ~n J.16Xti SET SGllEW SOCKET (fi'T) M6 X 6 2 
•17 -U712342 SI\8655001 ~~~::U.'DJ SPRIKG HOOK 1 
,Jg 11n7010 sA:n2w01 t11~-Rt'T.il'f\~ SPRIJ\G E.J< .. 'TE'lS l 0:'11 l 

49 S0512:J 018501236 tut M5X 12 BOLT SOCKET lil5X12 2 

?;O WD2001 028050246 ?¥-~1.!J.l'rn! 2~-,.1 W/\SHEH Sl'RDIG 2-5 2 
51 4172B028 14 6:{54 002 :f~I~ 5 Wi\SHEI{ PLAl.'l 5 2 

52 41704301 SA865600l fJJ7Jfl' MOVIJ\G KKIFE LEV1~R l 
:-•) 
.;),.l 41702:n 1 SA8iic,7001 ,~JH¥Hlk SHAFT MOVAf-ll_E K\JIFE l,EVER I 

5-t S10019 0120001:;;;16 ~H M6XG SET SCJlEW SOCKET (FT)miX6 2 

ii5 ,1171234;3 SA81158101 ,.JJJJ~fF M-Kl'iI fill (XJ)l~GTING PU.TB 1 

iifi 4l7S30013 SJ\4.1114001 tlU~H il-1. 8 SHOULDER SCREW n-- l. 8 l 

32 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



J . tJJtiUl• / Thread trimmer mechanism 

33 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



J, iJJ!t~:1:/Thread trimmer mechani$m 

ff~ flt+} ~~-14~ ~tflH4~il: NAME OF PARTS ~:li 4-tt No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

fi7 1U71ii00l SA5157 l01 in& A .\IEEULE PLi\1E il l 

58 4170903000 Si\6596001 ~v1 J JJI-C-fl= F MOVABLE K'HFE ASSY F l 

59 ·fl 7S300 l ,1 SMS18001 1~a11tr MOVl\l"ll.E K'HrE SH{)rn.mm SCREW 1 

60 41728007 Si\4519001 ,;1J J 1 l1tHl' THRUST WASHER 1 
61 011728008 S00705001 z}JJJl~'g; MOVABLE K)!IfE COLLAR l 

62 "11728009 SAfi:tfJ7001 -WC/-'( 0.2 "1--1,1'\TPE SPACER T0.2 l 

i:\2 •11728009 SA333.L001 :'!:flit U.3 M-KNlrE SPACER T0.3 1 
62 41728009 Si\6398001 :tsfl Jl· 0. 4 M-KI\IFE SPACER T0.4 1 
6:~ 41719002 S;\7944001 M!JtJJ FL FIXED KKTFE FL l 

(:\4 SU4036 06,:300416 ~-H M3X4 SCREW PAI\ ~f~lX4. 2 
65 \V01002 026030236 11:tltl M3 WASHER PLAIN 1113 2 
fi6 11'1 l2091. SAJ336HU ttllJ/x 2. ,1co.1 ~EEDI.E llOU\ PLATE 2. ·iCO. l l 

ii7 417S17001 100360003 !W-41 SM2. :!8 S.CH.EW 2 
68 417 i2095 S.\6213101 j;;~;~.Jr/Jitz.r u SHUTTLE BASE COVER HOOK u 1 

69 IV02007 02so:rn2,rn <Jtpj1t·U~rt.;J 2-:3 WASHER SPRTKG 2-3 2 

70 WOto02 0/45030236 J:~!ij M:3 WASHRR PLAIN M'.J 2 

7l sn10:rn {)62800416 !~1\J M3X1 SCREW Pill\ M3X1 2 
72 8{12039 S253Wl01 ~in M SCREW, FLAl 1!1 2 
7:1 417Sl5008 ::,A:3538001 !iiifWr 1,HxB ::,CREW, 114X8 2 

34 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



• echanism K . 13tl~.M / Thread wiper m 

~---·7 

, 26 .,,- - ' 

! I : : ~,. 
,..-...,,.~ ----•·4; ,_,_ 5 

3G····· 

18 

20 
19 

13 

35 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



K~ t:J~~Jf\Thread wiper mechanism 

1¥·~ ft-~ ~~#~ ·~Hlfc~;f/1 NAME Oft PARTS f£t .. tt No. Part.No. Ref.No. Amt. 

1 -1l 73fltl()2 SA5208001 t!r'~ r1:J.iHrJJtl·f4- THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 1 
2 11727011 S-11206001 }"jfji;'.,'ll!'#( l'llllEAD \W1ER SPRING J 
,, 
,) 41728011 541205001 "Y~~ WASHliR l'l.AIN 1 

4 41726007 525456001 ,f!'.JP-ti~ l'Lt:!\'GER l'lN 3 

,5 41712210 SA5217001 ;J'1i11tH~.&i'!Ji;'.k~tU T-WTPER SOLENOTD SETTT:"IG PL,\TE 1 

6 4l7lHHl SA480600l ,J!.iiiJ:~r,t SOLENOID COYER 1 
.., 504082 062300616 9(\§lfff 1!3X£ SCREW PAM M3X6 6 ' 
8 117SS0307 OA1::iOO!i06 ~tt (W~l~l }!3X6DA SCREW Pi\!li (5/P WASIJER),\!::I X 6 2 

H 41712096 SA52l8001 49.t:{$,k ff:X'. THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET 1 

w SOi3llti 018400836 llli 114X8 llOLT SOCKET M4XS l 
ii WOlOOl 025040236 •Jl~t!M U4 WASHER PLAN M4 1 

12 4 l 70:!04400 SA805700l r:U-;:IZ rtt:tvi m -f4' THREAfl WJPER CI-IANK ASS\' 1 
13 !{05029 01801034,2 -Hi~ E4 RETAINING RING £,1 1 
H ·U '70800'/ S2.'i·lfi{O(n Mitt~~ SET SCIIBW COLLAR 1 
15 ·117SL:i005 525279001 ~n \IJ.iHi SET SCREW (CP)M;l. fi-5 l 
lG 41727012 S!\2287001 #I~ SPRING 1 

17 41722019 149097000 lJ.!J·t,··fl•,i STLEYf SHEET 1 

t8 41.712097 SA-'i2190lll t-Ji':l/'.~tT THREMl IITPER ROD I. 

19 W01024 11073500!. :lt}~ WASHER l 
20 ][05002 018030.cH2 l'H:ffl E;l RETAI~[NG RING E:1 1 
21 41712098 SJ0,170201 flBH'l WWEI? 1 
'19 .. ~ 41751501::l 060400516 j~'ff M4X5 SCREW BlND M4XB l 
2:~ 41708008 1Mi28800! t~1t~41t1r1 rm THREAT) WIPER sn:tJ GO!.L\R l 
'.14 41728034 S0~{677001 -lj'l,~ WI\SHfiR l 

25 417:1:000'.J, SA52BOOi p;-11::.:Jl'c;iH!l:!4 STOP SWITCH :\SSY l 

26 -1178,30036 Si:iS-1%001 sS;ft. ( ,:t,ff;~) MiiX 12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHERHfaX 12 ') ,,, 

36 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



L . fltl~.'I: / Tension release mechanism 

13 
' 

~ . . . . 1i5 
16 ? , ,, 

17 -

f ($} . 11 

12 ~ 14 

9 4 

'·- , -~JJ 2 

' 8 ~ 
7 

, 10 ca J J 5 

£ f '~ 

37 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



L,. f.t~-jf/Tension release mechanism 

ff~ #-ij· ~:;-14,i} 
$ffll#41;~ NAME OF PARTS ~· ~tf No. Part.No. Ref. No. Amt. 

l 417J0004 SM855001 ;f~i~ rtt.fili~1.: HV IK\JSHl~ IIBLEJ\SE SOLE:--JOlD HV t 
2 L02031 01.7400802 ~ft: ).t4X8 BOLt M4X8 2 

" W020U8 0280402'16 ~lj'1'$t~!f,lf 2-4 WASHER SPRPIG 2-1 2 __ , 

4 WOJOOl ()25040236 -,1.c-tNijJ '.,14 WASHER Pl-AL'J M4 " ,:; 

i) L02036 Off10.14J5 ti.ft nix 14 BOLT MfXM t 
fi N0102'1 021'1fJO::J06 ,.\ifj~[',J M1 NlJ'f a M1 l 
7 WOiOOl 025()1.0236 '.\f'i!i~ 1H WASHER l'LA:-IT M•1 l I 

8 41722020 Hi4599000 1tfi~t'kt1llt'tt~~ SOLEKOJD Gl:SHIO:l l 

9 4171209!:J SMi:1890(11 t{i,~~:t:$.tix SFTTTN(; Pl.ATE SOI.EN01D l 

10 .11Zll005 80415900(1 is~* lM BA'IID IM I 

11 -11702045 SA3347001 ,ft;~ff TE:lSIO] RELEASE BAR 1 
12 1105029 048(}10;1,12 +'"ifiili Et RElAlNING IHKG lH 1 

l ~1 W010tJ9 02ooou23fi 3.P::1Hft4 115 WASHER l'L.'\.LII M5 i 

14 417270:13 S,\334800.1 '.J-~.~ SPRIM, COMPRESS IOK l. 
15 4171 !013 SA'..l'.H9001 l-ti./iM.tti1IT: SOLEKOTD COVER l 

lti 4l7S'.3001'.1 SA3'.306001 FJ!A'.4.U 7 -:3 SHOrI.DE sctmw 7-J ., 
" 

17 41722021 081007070 O)ljftij P7 0 RIKG P7 2 

lR 1121100:', SM1fi9000 tt:I~ lM HA:IIY rn 1 

38 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



P . ~m••, . Air pressure 

39 

r---
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
\, 

mechanism 

) 

I 
I 

, I 
~ I , 
I i---21 

I 

C> 

t 

~29 
i "" 30 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



P, ~.ffi.?lifE:1:/Air pressure mechanism 

Ff-l;f ,flj::-1,j- #~14-lt ~tf1Ht!'$f4< NAME OF PARTS l!l:il: ~M: No. Part.No. Ref, No. Amt. 

T tli!li 1006 SA865nOOJ ::f:El'ii R ATR T!JIE R I 

2 6191.100(5 SA8659002 ~~tt R AIR rmm R I 

3 51911006 SA8660001 :;fl l"\'. :/fr L AIR Tl!BE L 1 
,1 619.llQ06 Si\$660002 f,r~~t~ L Arn T!!HF. L 1 

5 41711010 SA.8661001 !I.!¥. ~11't:x 6505 SPlRAL fi50S 2 
6 417U015 5256.64000 rr.tJl:;/,,: ;:;S corm HOLDER #8 I 
7 ,J17110M 1495470()0 f4;.~:% ;:;6 CO!m HOU)HR ;::;5 2 
8 4l7S:30025 OA:3401005 ~~ ( 'l)r,~t}lei) M4 X lODB SCREW l'AK (S/P WASHER)M4)< lO :_i 

9 1_1211005 804159000 £~:% HI BA'l!D lM ,, ,., 
IO ,unomrno SA:"1281!01 1t1,JrMJi:J i!H't 2A SOLEKOID VALVE ASSY 2A l 

11 ,10730028 SA5289()01 5ll1)ll.l.iCiliU.& (3{f!.) MA>IU--OLD3 1 

12 40730082 539116100 rl.!,ji£f(~ sornr.-om VALVE 2 
13 4-072800:3 SA528:.J()Ol jtHk.Ji SfLEM'.ER n 

"-

14 40730024 SA5WW01 ·"1ff~~J AIH VALVE l 

15 111s:rno2s S0922800G rill'm:¼ NIPPLE l 

19 107 ::lOfM 6 SA6:H:mm cf.;,;!Jffl;i VALVE I 

20 4078120()2 153274001 ~U/rC~ ;¥, 4'i ~tr sc1mw 3 
21 41712106 Sl\5286101 ll'~¥.e*H~ SETTING PLATE VALVE: 1 
2'."l 4l7S30024 0 l 8,')0'.l0'.l6 !titt, ~mx:.w BOLT SOCKliT \15X3H 2 

24 4173(10:!.! S/\51!:lIOOl ll~ t I ff ~x:~;i4, fil VALVE HARNESSX2 ASSY l 

25 1073001000 14979H001 ~JJlt'·lrl'ff-}¼ AIR HOSE 11'/COI\NECTOR l 

27 :m::JS:30012 032,12200:'l- ;,l,A~ltT .WL 1 X 20 WOOD SCUHW, J{(J[iND 2 M·1. lX20 2 

29 '11711025 f)54,rn2oou 1MM.f: #i2 CORD HOU.lER #12 :3 
30 303S30012. 0:32422003 *~H }14. 1X2() WOOD SCREW_, ROUND 2 M4.1X20 3 

40 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



Q · ll 6i Ith§!~• A I Power su c amsm ppty equipment me h • • _=.:;___~ 

41 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



Q,. it!Bff!Iifit~Jt/Power supply equipment mechanism 

~.q- flf-';} ~~flf-f} ~ff!H'f'~l4l NAME OF PARTS ti: ·il-H: No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

1 H'/11{)1'{ 52:'iB67000 lf:!f.t;J( :;JO corm HOLDER #10 l 

~ 417ll01'1 149547000 fH.tti CORD HOIJlHI{ 4N 
,., 
<. 

3 405.11001 /32501000(1 Ji,Ul':::1-E- l'iK 21\ :f\'LON CUMP KK<:K 4 
4 417S'.}0025 lli\54lHOOfi ~rt C1[Hh!m) M4X 1(!Dl1 SCREW PAK(S/P WA5HER) \M X 10 7 

5 4!73030500 SAB521001 L'ii .?: ~I;v. ~tn rt· r:m:w H~POSJT lO'\l SFNSOR :H2G .'\SSY l 
6 S(H076 062:300816 i¥.iHJf M3X8 SCREW PAK M3X8 3 
7 11no::0Roo Si\8522001 -~::i':;:!fJdJH1' '1'3020 SAFET\' SIUTC\l PLATE ASS.Y 3,12G 1 

8 4l7l2::H4 SA1552:{001 '.<:(·$JfX.~ 1:m20 SAFET\' SWl'ICH Pl.Alli 3tlG I 

9 4.1711314 Si\0730101 ,lfX;Jj!;~ SAFETY SWITCH IHSE 
JO 41727302 SAii7:\l001 'Fffdf1'bt· SAfET\' SWTTCH SPRT'l!G l 

H 4171J3Ui SA5732Wl Jf )i:,f M SAFETY SWITCH I.EVER l 

12 41730309 SA852'l001 'ic±ff:¥.Jr114 SAFETY swm.11 ASSY 1 
] ,; 

,I 117830::!0fl SA72!l:1001 ~tt ( 11:·'U:~) lf3 X 12 SCREW PAK(S/P \VMllJEI{; .\i3 X 12 2 
I •l l 121 JOOa S04159000 tt;W; lM HAI\D J .\l I 

15 417530025 0;\5401006 i,.11: dl\'#i!m) ~14X 10DB SCREW P,\K(S/P WASHER) 1l4 X 10 " " 
16 41711014. 14!)5,t7000 }1;:~;tri. crnm ROI.DER 4N 1 

1.7 417S300%3 Oi\54{11(}06 ~:!¥. t rt.41-Hi!) M4X lODB SCREW PA.ti (S/P WASHER) \{4)< IO I 

L8 11730:HO SA9105001 :1:tll! l'q i+\ Eifd4 HEAD DETECTOR P)IIT 1 

19 1.1730030 SA852'l001 f~':1.l:ff :Xdiiai\~ T:rnzo STOP swrrcu IIAR~ESS 3'1.20 l 
20 ,11no::112 SA852800I flt~ t.l!S~~~ Wll'ER SOLH'J(lll) !IAR'l!ESS :H2G I 

21 417:J0313 Si\3486001 :t"it~ 350 GROLND WIRE 350 l 

22 417~WJ14• s,,;;4:1:mo1 ,mt;!!~ G Rt)[;Nll \\'TRE I 
{}J) 

~•J 417S30033 OA540l001:i ~# (1ir#~!i) 114 X lOD13 SCREW J'Af\:(S/1' WASHHR) \l4X I 0 1 
24 417530025 Oi\5401006 !\j'.f.£ ( 'lll't'H~) 1114 X lODB SCREW PAK(S/P WASHERHf4X 10 2 

25 .-Jl7:JQ3lfi SA853200.L DCJxU.iHti fl IX:-·FA.\I \!O'f'Oi{ ASSY 2 

26 417:1C):316 SABss:mo1 DC)~lij~~g;i/4 IJC-F.'\,\I HAR~fi:SS I 

27 H7S:l0309 0A540:W06 !!$.ft (·i't"rNfJ!) M,tx30DB SG<EW PAK(S/P WASHER) 11,1 X ao 8 

28 4171102.5 55448:WOO t-bf&:;1( ~12 CORD HOWHR if I2 j_ 

29 41711025 554,11,2000 t.t!it~* ~iZ CORD HOLDER !!12 1 

30 ,111s::;002.1 ll\5-101 (J06 ~Mt ('i'!HHi) J.H X 101)13 SCREW PAl'i(S/P WASHER) )H X I 0 2 

a1 11211005 218859001 1tit9HH50 llll\DER lfiOM 1 
•)q 
...... t:, U211(!05 504159000 itit UI 8AM 1 11 :3 

33 41711319 Si\8881001 '1¥ii1/tt QUICK TUBE 1 

34 41711009 SAt\366001 !~t~i!tl' l40S SPIRM, TUBE 1 

42 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



S · J;;fiiti!lEm I M t 0 or mechanism 

1 

43 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



ff~ ~i!rjfll=4j ~~ff~ ~fll5ft:;g.fjc NAME OF PARTS •• 4lrlt No. Part.No. Ref.No. Amt. 

l 417300'17 .180991001 .!l.r:it::&:'Jl{,'f CDD 130D 1fOTOR ASSY CDD 430D 1 

44 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



45 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

• dal mechanism *"'Ht.I Foot switch pe 

L __ _ 

4 

-----.._ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



f, lr:f!.Hf-~~/Foot switch pedal mechanism 

}¥~ ~n!#-1§- $~#~ ~-a!Hlf:,t '11 NAME OF PARTS 
~jt 

•tt No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

l 417:.l004500 SA.6038001 2 Jifl¼PUfi H :X.:!1Hti= 2-PE!HL rnerr SWITCH SW ASS'r 1 
2 41727018 s:m16soo1 '\l~ SPl:UN(; COMPRESSlON lOX;'lO 1 
3 ,11127018 S38170001 \l!¥lw.i F(l(}T PEDAL SPRI?\G 2 
4. tfl73004f\ 836260000 :ff* vx PIN BUTTON MICRO SWITCH vx 3 
5 ;!J7121 t5 s:.1s174000 ~!ir'f!R FOtff PEl},\L 2 
6 11712116 s:-1::;115001 i~"IJ.tf,i'Jcf'ffi. PROTECTlON PLATE l'EDAL '} 

7 <11712117 S3817fH01 <J!t!-~w SPRING PLATE 2 

46 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



Z . l!Milf J Accessories 

59 

1 

~ 

0 

47 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



ff~ 1-t-§e ~~11'"½ .1!!!11'$. NAME OF PARTS ~- -1\f.± No. Part. No. Ref. No. Amt. 

1 20131038 S06706001 .Jinm S1LICONE OIL 1 
2 4171800,1 s,.t,1 s::i:mm ift;LJ~ l.:W nonmK TAK ') 

.) 

J 403190{l{j SA16450l9 ;;al·?rL 14564/j KEEl)LE 41'1ECE ASSY 145646 1 

<I t0::H9006 145646019 ,!Mr DPXl.7 <~19> l'i"EEDLE DPX17 4 
5 lOBlOO,J 1·121-1:1001 '1-Jti-f L9X52 SCHEW-rmrnm L9X52 1 

6 101310();{ 118837001 ihlT 3. 4X70 SClllill'-DRl VEI{ ~,AX 70 l 
7 30131005 107779001 'tlilT· 6X7 WRE:--ICJI 6X7 1 I 

R. :101:31006 100887(}01 XR'f-Jii1; 8X 1() WRfi\JCH f, X 10 l 
9 !l(ic\]003 107780001 1,lit.:f !.OX 12 WRE\JGH JOX 12 1 

10 3018Ui07 807783{)01 [l;J:;':ffl:Jttf- Lo HEXAGONAL WREI\UI 1. 5 l 

11 20131016 lil2002001 l1~/...-f&'1fff· 2 HEXAGONAL WllE\\Cfl 2 1 
p 303~HUlO 154125001 1kJ i--fit:Jl,lif'· 2. 5 HEXAGDNAL Wlllil\CH 2.5 l 
13 30131012 142721001 Jfg::,\]!'Jt[,(f- 3 HEXAGONAL WREKCll 3 1 
14 20131047 118064001 rJ~io'frifi:'f 4 HEXAGONAi. WllEI\Cl-l 4 1 

J5 20131056 1503.:.l,'3001 p;J ,\ fti :Jii,f- 5 HEX~GiJNAL WREI\CH 5 l 
rn -1121208'10(} SAH03001 lPDR:~§;tl ¥r D EYE GUARD SET D 1 
17 ,1121208100 S,lH83001 t~lrHtHl l!DIGE ASSY l 
18 4.121208.2 S•H484001 :jf!UfH,tt'liME BYE GlJ:\RD Hl:-JGE l 
19 41212083. S3761000l tittii~ [!!~GE 1 
20 41202050 119255000 t~ PH 1 

21 4[227025 STil 1:3001 111~ EYE GUARD Sl'RII\G l 
0;) 
£...:... ,tf21100:"'i 844485001 -}Pill~~ EYE Gli,Um I 
2'.{ 412Sl 7004 06166!kl(}6 tr.i:tr SM:\. HHOX8 SCP-EW Fl.AT SM'.l. l8-4!iX8 2 

24 4I2SHiOl.2 02166nlHZ t!f.tiJ: Ji:3.18 1\1)1 1,f:3. 18 2 
25 ·11228(),17 02fi030232 'l'-iMitl 1,13 WASHER PLU'>l 1f3 2 
2f, -1121100.", S·1-H86101 :Jf'"/l!.VkX A rm Gl;:\RD HOLDf,R A l 
27 401$11022 0.62570512 !lllllH SM3. 57-40X.5 SCREW PAN SM3. 57·40X5 2 

28 $04035 002400616 ~ -'-'T ,d, Y4X6 SCREW PAN J\.lllX6 2 

29 W01024 l.107:3(5{}01 tf1:;1 WASHER PLU~ S4 ;,? 

30 1013100700 S,10574'.109 i!:\t./ftt':tl:lf't- 2DTHF GOT1'0K STAND ASSY 2DTHF l 

59 11631008 ll.·1183002 )lh 1i1 r:tL ft: OJLER ASSY 1 
(1() 2(ll310'17 s5555:mo1 ;)lJit'#l.&:ll-14 OIL Ti\NK ASS¥ 1 

61 10131002 101572l02 iiFF i;i.5Xl90 SCREW-DRIVEN 5.5Xl90 l 
112 ,t,711'.>22 SAf.\855001 ~f }Jt1t-r:l:Jd~J-'i" AliXTLTARY F'l.:\TE. SEP.T 1 

6'.J 41.7]1]0:3 14917":3001 fiifrH~. r-::1 SCREW-DRIVER HEXAGONAL 3 J 

48 
From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com



Ga. It!Ol-~- I Gauge parts list 

ffi• I Presser foot 

A I 842843-001 * B / S42844-001 CI $42845-001 

E / S42847-001 F / 157237-001 G / 158592-001 

ACUT / S40214-001 8-l / S49448-001 XA I 542849-101 

-;n;r/)2.5 

i+:rlt& /Needle hole plate 

2.4 COA /SA3336-10i * 2.21 SA5221-001 3.0 C1.5 / SA5222-101 

l:Pff * ic~l'f.l'1tFil*ftl!11F 
The * symbol is for Standard parts. 

49 

DI S42846-001 

J I S42848-001 

10~ 

~w¢4 

~2.5 

H / SA4811-001 

1.6/ SA7191-001 

¢1.6 

=Jt:=:33.0 
: 

From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com


	封面
	3020 parts list_页面_02
	3020 parts list_页面_03
	3020 parts list_页面_04
	3020 parts list_页面_05
	3020 parts list_页面_06
	3020 parts list_页面_07
	3020 parts list_页面_08
	3020 parts list_页面_09
	3020 parts list_页面_10
	3020 parts list_页面_11
	3020 parts list_页面_12
	3020 parts list_页面_13
	3020 parts list_页面_14
	3020 parts list_页面_15
	3020 parts list_页面_16
	3020 parts list_页面_17
	3020 parts list_页面_18
	3020 parts list_页面_19
	3020 parts list_页面_20
	3020 parts list_页面_21
	3020 parts list_页面_22
	3020 parts list_页面_23
	3020 parts list_页面_24
	3020 parts list_页面_25
	3020 parts list_页面_26
	3020 parts list_页面_27
	3020 parts list_页面_28
	3020 parts list_页面_29
	3020 parts list_页面_30
	3020 parts list_页面_31
	3020 parts list_页面_32
	3020 parts list_页面_33
	3020 parts list_页面_34
	3020 parts list_页面_35
	3020 parts list_页面_36
	3020 parts list_页面_37
	3020 parts list_页面_38
	3020 parts list_页面_39
	3020 parts list_页面_40
	3020 parts list_页面_41
	3020 parts list_页面_42
	3020 parts list_页面_43
	3020 parts list_页面_44
	3020 parts list_页面_45
	3020 parts list_页面_46
	3020 parts list_页面_47
	3020 parts list_页面_48
	3020 parts list_页面_49
	3020 parts list_页面_50
	3020 parts list_页面_51



